Table 1-1

QUESTION A:

Are you,

BANNER 1

or is anyone in

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

NO

your household,

employed in the news media,
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a market research firm,

an elected official,

PAGE 1

or actively involved with political campaigns?

PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION

$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 1-2
QUESTION A:
Are you, or 1is anyone in your household, employed in the news media, a market research firm, an elected official, or actively involved with political campaigns?
BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
NO 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 2-1
QUESTION D1:
In what year were you born?

Which of the following categories best describes your age?

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION

$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18 TO 34 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 2-2
QUESTION D1:
In what year were you born?

Which of the following categories best describes your age?

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

18 TO 34
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 3-1
QUESTION D2:
What is your gender?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
MALE 192 192 - 150 26 6 7 52 69 41 26 85 69 85 - 69 - 71 109 161
48% 100% - 52% 50% 13% 30% 41% 40% 49% 59% 58% 54% 44% 100% - 100% - 43% 53% 50%
FEMALE 208 - 208 137 26 21 14 10 79 73 29 19 71 87 - 71 - 87 95 95 162

52% - 100% 48% 50% 88% 70% 59% 60% 51% 41% 42% 46% 56% - 100% - 100% 57% 47% 50%
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Table 3-2
QUESTION D2:
What is your gender?

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO

TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV UNFAV UNFAV

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

MALE 192 93 21 82 70 4 1 15 30 109 46 93 59 6 6 13 6
48% 59% 44% 59% 43% 80% 14% 50% 48% 50% 51% 55% 41% 46% 38% 34% 30%

FEMALE 208 65 27 57 92 1 6 15 33 108 45 77 85 7 10 5 4
52% 41% 56% 41% 57% 20% 86% 50% 52% 50% 49% 45% 59% 54% 63% 66% 70%
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Table 4-1
QUESTION 1:
Do you see yourself as more "pro-life" or more "pro-choice"?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PRO-LIFE 156 85 71 118 19 37 60 34 23 156 - 85 71 - - 107 43 114
———————— 39% 44% 34% 41% 37% 33% 25% 35% 28% 42% 49% 51% 100% - 100% 100% - - 64% 21% 35%
STRONGLY PRO-LIFE 99 51 48 77 22 35 26 14 99 - 51 48 - - 7 22 66
25% 27% 23% 27% 17% 21% 20% 24% 17% 25% 37% 31% 63% - 60% 68% - - 45% 11% 20%
SOMEWHAT PRO-LIFE 57 34 23 41 10 1 15 25 57 - 34 23 - - 3 21 4
14% 18% 11% 14% 19% 13% 5% 12% 11% 18% 11% 20% 37% - 40% 32% - - 20% 10% 15%
PRO-CHOICE 156 69 87 111 22 7 9 54 58 24 15 - 156 - - 69 87 2 126 143
—————————— 39% 36% 42% 39% 42% 29% 45% 41% 41% 41% 34% 33% - 100% - - 100% 100% 14% 62% 44%
SOMEWHAT PRO-CHOICE 70 34 36 54 1 23 25 13 - 70 - - 34 36 1 47 5
18% 18% 17% 19% 15% 13% 20% 6% 18% 18% 19% 16% - 45% - - 49% 41% 10% 23% 18%
STRONGLY PRO-CHOICE 86 35 51 57 14 6 31 33 11 - 86 - - 35 51 6 79 8
22% 18% 25% 20% 27% 17% 25% 35% 24% 23% 16% 18% - 55% - - 51% 59% 4% 39% 26%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 68 2 39 47 10 7 1 31 21 6 - - - - - - 29
17% 15% 19% 16% 19% 29% 15% 6% 24% 15% 13% 13% - - - - - - 17% 16% 18%
UNSURE / REFUSE 20 9 11 11 1 2 3 9 3 3 1 - - - - - - 7 3 7
5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 8% 15% 18% 7% 2% 4% 2% - - - - - - 4% 1% 2%
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Table 4-2
QUESTION 1:
Do you see yourself as more "pro-life" or more "pro-choice"?
BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PRO-LIFE 156 57 37 40 93 2 6 17 37 65 64 45 88 6 13 17 9
———————— 39% 36% 77% 29% 57% 40% 86% 57% 59% 30% 70% 26% 61% 46% 81% 45% 45%
STRONGLY PRO-LIFE 99 38 20 26 58 1 3 11 26 36 45 26 60 3 7 9 6
25% 24% 42% 19% 36% 20% 43% 37% 41% 17% 49% 15% 42% 23% 44% 24% 30%
SOMEWHAT PRO-LIFE 57 19 17 14 35 1 3 6 11 29 19 19 28
14% 12% 35% 10% 22% 20% 43% 20% 17% 13% 21% 11% 19% 23% 38% 21% 15%
PRO-CHOICE 156 84 7 82 42 3 1 9 12 118 13 101 29 5 - 13
—————————— 39% 53% 15% 59% 26% 60% 14% 30% 19% 54% 14% 59% 20% 38% - 34% 25%
SOMEWHAT PRO-CHOICE 70 35 6 27 28 1 1 5 7 48 8 40 17 3 - 7 3
18% 22% 13% 19% 17% 20% 14% 17% 11% 22% 9% 24% 12% 23% - 18% 15%
STRONGLY PRO-CHOICE 86 49 1 55 14 2 - 4 5 70 5 61 12 2 -
22% 31% 2% 40% 9% 40% - 13% 8% 32% 5% 36% 8% 15% - 16% 10%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 68 15 4 13 24 - - 3 14 28 11 20 22 1 6
17% 9% 8% 9% 15% - - 10% 22% 13% 12% 12% 15% 8% 19% 16% 30%
UNSURE / REFUSE 20 2 - 4 3 - - 1 - 6 3 4 5 1 - 2 -
5% 1% - 3% 2% - - 3% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 8% - 5% -
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Table 5-1
QUESTION 2:
Which of the following statements comes closest to describing your own opinion on the issue of abortion...?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
OPPOSE 166 71 95 112 28 12 7 7 61 55 36 13 107 23 54 53 6 17 166 - 119
—————— 42% 37% 46% 39% 54% 50% 35% 41% 47% 39% 51% 29% 69% 15% 64% 75% 9% 20% 100% - 37%
I OPPOSE ABORTION UNDER 47 19 28 33 7 4 3 - 17 16 11 2 36 6 2 2 4 47 - -
ALL CIRCUMSTANCES 12% 10% 13% 11% 13% 17% 15% - 13% 11% 16% 4% 23% 4% 19% 28% 3% 5% 28% - -
I OPPOSE ABORTION, BUT 119 52 67 79 21 8 4 7 3 25 11 71 17 3 3 4 13 119 - 119
BELIEVE EXCEPTIONS 30% 27% 32% 28% 40% 33% 20% 41% 34% 27% 36% 24% 46% 11% 45% 46% 6% 15% 72% - 37%
SHOULD BE MADE IN CASES
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST,
OR TO SAVE THE LIFE OF
THE MOTHER
SUPPORT 204 109 95 155 23 11 8 7 56 77 33 31 43 126 29 14 62 64 - 204 204
——————— 51% 57% 46% 54% 44% 46% 40% 41% 43% 54% 47% 69% 28% 81% 34% 20% 90% 74% - 100% 63%
I GENERALLY SUPPORT 110 61 49 89 8 7 4 2 29 44 17 18 26 60 18 8 31 29 - 110 110
ABORTION RIGHTS, BUT I 28% 32% 24% 31% 15% 29% 20% 12% 22% 31% 24% 40% 17% 38% 21% 11% 45% 33% - 54% 34%
BELIEVE IN LIMITS LIKE
PARENTAL NOTIFICATION
AND BANNING LATE-TERM
ABORTION AND GOVERNMENT
FUNDING OF ABORTION
I BELIEVE ABORTION SHOULD 67 33 34 45 11 4 19 2 1 1 4 5 5 2 24 - 6 6
BE ALLOWED WITHOUT 17% 17% 16% 16% 21% 17% 15% 24% 15% 17% 20% 13% 6% 30% 6% 7% 33% 28% - 33% 21%
EXCEPTION
I BELIEVE ABORTION SHOULD 27 15 12 21 4 - 1 1 8 9 2 7 7 1 6 1 11 - 27 27
BE ALLOWED WITHOUT 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% - 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 16% 4% 12% 7% 1% 12% 13% - 13% 8%
EXCEPTION AND FUNDED BY
TAX DOLLARS
DON’T KNOW / SOMETHING ELSE 21 9 12 14 1 1 1 9 9 1 1 6 5 2 4 1 4 - - -
5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 20% 6% 7% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 5% - - -
REFUSE 9 3 6 6 - - 1 2 5 1 - - 2 - - - 2 - - -
2% 2% 3% 2% - - 5% 12% 4% 1% - - - 1% - - - 2% - - -
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Table 5-2
QUESTION 2:
Which of the following statements comes closest to describing your own opinion on the issue of abortion...?
BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
OPPOSE 166 37 35 24 105 - 7 14 47 59 66 36 99 4 14 20 14
—————— 42% 23% 73% 17% 65% - 100% 47% 75% 27% 73% 21% 69% 31% 88% 53% 70%
I OPPOSE ABORTION UNDER 47 13 13 8 30 - 1 4 16 11 28 10 31 2 3 3
ALL CIRCUMSTANCES 12% 8% 27% 6% 19% - 14% 13% 25% 5% 31% 6% 22% 15% 19% 8% 10%
I OPPOSE ABORTION, BUT 119 24 22 16 75 - 6 10 31 48 38 26 68 2 11 17 12
BELIEVE EXCEPTIONS 30% 15% 46% 12% 46% - 86% 33% 49% 22% 42% 15% 47% 15% 69% 45% 60%
SHOULD BE MADE IN CASES
SUCH AS RAPE, INCEST,
OR TO SAVE THE LIFE OF
THE MOTHER
SUPPORT 204 116 10 109 52 5 - 15 14 148 22 124 43 9 2 18 5
——————— 51% 73% 21% 78% 32% 100% - 50% 22% 68% 24% 73% 30% 69% 13% 47% 25%
I GENERALLY SUPPORT 110 60 7 4 4 - 1 13 17 3 3
ABORTION RIGHTS, BUT I 28% 38% 15% 32% 25% 40% - 40% 21% 34% 19% 33% 22% 46% 13% 34% 15%
BELIEVE IN LIMITS LIKE
PARENTAL NOTIFICATION
AND BANNING LATE-TERM
ABORTION AND GOVERNMENT
FUNDING OF ABORTION
I BELIEVE ABORTION SHOULD 67 37 2 42 9 3 - 2 1 53 2 47 7 3 - 3 2
BE ALLOWED WITHOUT 17% 23% 4% 30% 6% 60% - 7% 2% 24% 2% 28% 5% 23% - 8% 10%
EXCEPTION
I BELIEVE ABORTION SHOULD 27 19 1 2 2 - - 1 - 22 3 21 5 - - 2 -
BE ALLOWED WITHOUT 7% 12% 2% 16% 1% - - 3% - 10% 3% 12% 3% - - 5% -
EXCEPTION AND FUNDED BY
TAX DOLLARS
DON’T KNOW / SOMETHING ELSE 21 5 2 6 4 - - 1 2 9 2 9 1 - - - -
5% 3% 4% 4% 2% - - 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% - - - -
REFUSE 9 - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - 1
2% - 2% - 1% - - - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - 5%
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Table 6-1
QUESTION 3:
Do you believe Americans should have the right to vote on abortion-related policies in their state?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 261 141 120 193 34 13 9 12 84 87 54 32 121 98 76 45 44 54 116 134 220
- 65% 73% 58% 67% 65% 54% 45% 71% 64% 61% T77% 71% 78% 63% 89% 63% 64% 62% 70% 66% 68%
STRONGLY YES 165 87 78 127 19 5 6 8 57 52 31 23 81 56 47 34 26 30 72 87 136
41% 45% 38% 44% 37% 21% 30% 47% 44% 37% 44% 51% 52% 36% 55% 48% 38% 34% 43% 43% 42%
SOMEWHAT YES 96 54 42 66 15 8 3 4 27 35 23 9 40 42 29 11 18 24 44 47 84
24% 28% 20% 23% 29% 33% 15% 24% 21% 25% 33% 20% 26% 27% 34% 15% 26% 28% 27% 23% 26%
NO 64 22 42 40 12 7 4 1 17 28 9 9 18 36 3 15 15 21 21 42 50
- 16% 11% 20% 14% 23% 29% 20% 6% 13% 20% 13% 20% 12% 23% 4% 21% 22% 24% 13% 21% 15%
SOMEWHAT NO 23 6 17 1 5 1 - 6 9 4 4 9 10 - 5 5 9 13 17
6% 3% 8% 5% 10% 13% 5% - 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% - 13% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5%
STRONGLY NO 41 16 25 26 7 4 3 1 11 19 5 5 9 26 3 6 10 16 12 2 3
10% 8% 12% 9% 13% 17% 15% 6% 8% 13% 7% 11% 6% 17% 4% 8% 14% 18% 7% 14% 10%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 56 22 34 43 5 3 4 1 25 19 6 3 12 20 6 6 2 2
14% 11% 16% 15% 10% 13% 20% 6% 19% 13% 9% 7% 8% 13% 7% 8% 13% 13% 14% 14% 15%
UNSURE / REFUSE 19 7 12 11 1 1 3 5 8 1 1 5 2 - 5 1 1 5 - 5
5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 15% 18% 4% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% - 7% 1% 1% 3% - 2%
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Table 6-2
QUESTION 3:
Do you believe Americans should have the right to vote on abortion-related policies in their state?
BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 261 115 34 98 119 4 4 23 46 154 64 116 103 11 13 32 9
-—= 65% 73% 71% 71% 73% 80% 57% 77% 73% 71% 70% 68% 2% 85% 81% 84% 45%
STRONGLY YES 165 75 19 63 78 2 2 16 32 92 44 75 64 8 9 17 6
41% 47% 40% 45% 48% 40% 29% 53% 51% 42% 48% 44% 44% 62% 56% 45% 30%
SOMEWHAT YES 96 40 15 35 41 2 2 7 14 62 20 41 39 3 4 15 3
24% 25% 31% 25% 25% 40% 29% 23% 22% 29% 22% 24% 27% 23% 25% 39% 15%
NO 64 28 8 28 18 1 2 3 6 40 12 32 21 1 2 5
- 16% 18% 17% 20% 11% 20% 29% 10% 10% 18% 13% 19% 15% 8% 13% 13% 25%
SOMEWHAT NO 23 11 5 10 8 1 2 2 2 12 7 11 9 - 1 2 1
6% 7% 10% 7% 5% 20% 29% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 6% - 6% 5% 5%
STRONGLY NO 41 17 3 18 10 - - 1 4 28 5 21 2 1 1 3 4
10% 11% 6% 13% 6% - - 3% 6% 13% 5% 12% 8% 8% 6% 8% 20%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 56 14 4 11 22 - - 4 9 3 1 8 1 1 1
14% 9% 8% 8% 14% - - 13% 14% 9% 14% 11% 13% 8% 6% 3% 25%
UNSURE / REFUSE 19 1 2 2 3 - - 2 4 2 4 2 - - - 1
5% 1% 4% 1% 2% - 14% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% - - - 5%
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Table 7-1
QUESTION 4:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 158 93 65 120 21 10 4 3 37 53 37 27 57 84 40 17 42 42 37 116 140
——————— 40% 48% 31% 42% 40% 42% 20% 18% 28% 37% 53% 60% 37% 54% 47% 24% 61% 48% 22% 57% 43%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 88 47 41 68 12 4 2 2 20 31 18 15 29 54 17 12 27 27 21 66 79
22% 24% 20% 24% 23% 17% 10% 12% 15% 22% 26% 33% 19% 35% 20% 17% 39% 31% 13% 32% 24%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 70 46 24 52 9 6 2 1 17 22 19 12 28 30 23 5 15 15 16 50 61
18% 24% 12% 18% 17% 25% 10% 6% 13% 15% 27% 27% 18% 19% 27% 7% 22% 17% 10% 25% 19%
OPPOSE 48 21 27 39 2 1 3 3 14 6 7 37 7 1 20 3 4 3 1 32
—————— 12% 11% 13% 14% 4% 4% 15% 18% 11% 11% 16% 16% 24% 4% 20% 28% 4% 5% 21% 5% 10%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 28 16 21 1 1 8 9 6 19 7 1 3 4 18 8 22
7% 6% 8% 7% 2% 4% 15% 12% 6% 6% 9% 11% 12% 4% 11% 14% 4% 5% 11% 4% 7%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 20 9 1 18 1 - - 1 6 7 5 2 1 - 8 1 - 1 2 10
5% 5% 5% 6% 2% - - 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 12% - 9% 14% - - 10% 1% 3%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 85 38 47 52 19 4 32 34 15 4 2 28 16 1 1 1 4 4 7
21% 20% 23% 18% 37% 29% 15% 24% 24% 24% 21% 9% 17% 18% 19% 15% 14% 21% 27% 17% 22%
UNSURE / REFUSE 109 40 69 76 10 6 10 7 48 39 7 3 2 2 4

7 35 7 12 3 14 3 50 4 80
27% 21% 33% 26% 19% 25% 50% 41% 37% 27% 10% 16% 22% 24% 14% 32% 20% 26% 30% 22% 25%
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Table 7-2
QUESTION 4:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton?
BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 158 158 - 118 30 5 - 30 - 121 21 113 31 11 4 12 3
——————— 40% 100% - 85% 19% 100% - 100% - 56% 23% 66% 22% 85% 25% 32% 15%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 88 88 - 74 11 - - 11 - 72 6 69 13 8 -
22% 56% - 53% 7% - - 37% - 33% 7% 41% 9% 62% - 13% 15%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 70 70 - 44 19 5 - 19 - 49 15 44 18 3 4 7 -
18% 44% - 32% 12% 100% - 63% - 23% 16% 26% 13% 23% 25% 18% -
OPPOSE 48 - 48 2 43 - 7 - 19 11 33 6 41 - 4 5 3
—————— 12% - 100% 1% 27% - 100% - 30% 5% 36% 4% 28% - 25% 13% 15%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 28 - 28 2 24 - 7 - - 8 17 5 23 - 3
7% - 58% 1% 15% - 100% - - 4% 19% 3% 16% - 19% 11% 10%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 20 - 20 - 19 - - - 19 3 16 1 18 - 1 1 1
5% - 42% - 12% - - - 30% 1% 18% 1% 13% - 6% 3% 5%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 85 - - 8 44 - - - 44 46 16 27 35 1 1 11 9
21% - - 6% 27% - - - 70% 21% 18% 16% 24% 8% 6% 29% 45%
UNSURE / REFUSE 109 - - 11 45 - - - - 39 21 24 37 1 7 10
27% - - 8% 28% - - - - 18% 23% 14+ 26% 8% 44% 26% 25%



STUDENT FOR LIFE SURVEY
JANUARY 2019 PAGE 15
Table 8-1
QUESTION 5:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton after learning that...

ROE V. WADE AND DOE V. BOLTON, COMPANION SUPREME COURT CASES, ALLOW FOR ABORTIONS TO BE PERFORMED IN ALL NINE (9) MONTHS OF PREGNANCY, UP UNTIL THE MOMENT OF BIRTH.

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL

TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 118 73 45 85 15 8 4 6 31 33 30 19 40 61 30 10 34 27 27 83 100
——————— 30% 38% 22% 30% 29% 33% 20% 35% 24% 23% 43% 42% 26% 39% 35% 14% 49% 31% 16% 41% 31%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 52 29 23 38 5 4 1 4 15 15 9 9 1 2 12 1 1 8 41 4
13% 15% 11% 13% 10% 17% 5% 24% 11% 11% 13% 20% 12% 17% 14% 10% 19% 16% 5% 20% 14%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 66 44 22 47 10 4 3 2 16 18 21 10 21 34 18 3 21 13 19 42 55
17% 23% 11% 16% 19% 17% 15% 12% 12% 13% 30% 22% 13% 22% 21% 4% 30% 15% 11% 21% 17%
OPPOSE 202 89 113 143 28 12 11 8 75 73 32 21 93 69 47 46 25 44 115 82 165
—————— 51% 46% 54% 50% 54% 50% 55% 47% 57% 51% 46% 47% 60% 443 55% 65% 36% 51% 69% 40% 51%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 51 26 25 34 7 4 4 2 17 18 7 8 15 30 12 3 9 21 13 36 45
13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 17% 20% 12% 13% 13% 10% 18% 10% 19% 14% 4% 13% 24% 8% 18% 14%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 151 63 88 109 21 8 7 6 58 55 25 13 78 39 35 43 16 23 102 46 120
38% 33% 42% 38% 40% 33% 35% 35% 445 39% 36% 29% 50% 25% 41% 61% 23% 26% 61% 23% 37%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 45 18 27 31 2 1 17 20 5 1 13 1 5 8 6 1 13 2 3
11% 9% 13% 11% 15% 8% 15% 6% 13% 14% 7% 2% 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12%
UNSURE / REFUSED 35 12 23 28 1 2 2 2 8 16 3 4 1 10 3 4 6 1 13 2
9% 6% 11% 10% 2% 8% 10% 12% 6% 11% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6%



STUDENT FOR LIFE SURVEY
JANUARY 2019 PAGE 16
Table 8-2
QUESTION 5:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton after learning that...

ROE V. WADE AND DOE V. BOLTON, COMPANION SUPREME COURT CASES, ALLOW FOR ABORTIONS TO BE PERFORMED IN ALL NINE (9) MONTHS OF PREGNANCY, UP UNTIL THE MOMENT OF BIRTH.

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 118 79 5 90 12 3 - 5 6 98 10 89 18 9 - 6 2
——————— 30% 50% 10% 65% 7% 60% - 17% 10% 45% 11% 52% 13% 69% - 16% 10%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 52 44 - 47 3 2 - 3 - 46 2 45 4 5 - 1 1
13% 28% - 34% 2% 40% - 10% - 21% 2% 26% 3% 38% - 3% 5%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 66 35 5 43 9 1 - 2 6 52 8 44 14 4 - 5 1
17% 22% 10% 31% 6% 20% - 7% 10% 24% 9% 26% 10% 31% - 13% 5%
OPPOSE 202 58 39 30 143 - 7 24 55 84 77 55 117 2 16 30 16
—————— 51% 37% 81% 22% 88% - 100% 80% 87% 39% 85% 32% 81% 15% 100% 79% 80%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 51 25 9 18 23 - 1 5 4 30 11 24 18 1
13% 16% 19% 13% 14% - 14% 17% 6% 14% 12% 14% 13% 8% 13% 24% 10%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 151 33 30 12 120 - 6 19 51 3 1 1 21 1
38% 21% 63% 9% 74% - 86% 63% 81% 25% 73% 18% 69% 8% 88% 55% 70%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 45 15 1 14 4 2 - 1 2 22 2 18 4 2 - -
11% 9% 2% 10% 2% 40% - 3% 3% 10% 2% 11% 3% 15% - - 10%
UNSURE / REFUSED 35 6 3 5 3 - - - - 13 2 8 5 - - 2 -
9% 4% 6% 4% 2% - - - - 6% 2% 5% 3% - - 5% -
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Table 9-1
QUESTION 6:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton after learning that...

ROE V. WADE AND DOE V. BOLTON HAVE BEEN USED TO JUSTIFY SENDING YOUR TAX DOLLARS TO BE USED TO PERFORM ABORTIONS OR OFF-SET OTHER EXPENSES OF ABORTION PROVIDERS.

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT

GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION

$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 133 71 62 97 20 6 4 6 38 38 29 23 42 75 29 13 34 41 24 101 116
——————— 33% 37% 30% 34% 38% 25% 20% 35% 29% 27% 41% 51% 27% 48% 34% 18% 49% 47% 14% 50% 36%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 60 31 29 40 10 3 2 5 19 16 12 10 19 36 11 8 18 18 12 45 53
15% 16% 14% 14% 19% 13% 10% 29% 15% 11% 17% 22% 12% 23% 13% 11% 26% 21% 7% 22% 16%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 73 40 33 57 10 3 2 1 19 22 17 13 23 39 18 5 16 23 12 56 63
18% 21% 16% 20% 19% 13% 10% 6% 15% 15% 24% 29% 15% 25% 21% 7% 23% 26% 7% 27% 20%
OPPOSE 180 90 90 126 26 11 9 8 62 70 32 15 92 48 47 45 22 26 113 60 139
—————— 45% 47% 43% 445 50% 46% 45% 47% 47% 49% 46% 33% 59% 31% 55% 63% 32% 30% 68% 29% 43%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 70 33 37 47 12 7 2 2 22 30 7 10 21 33 11 10 14 19 28 38 59
18% 17% 18% 16% 23% 29% 10% 12% 17% 21% 10% 22% 13% 21% 13% 14% 20% 22% 17% 19% 18%

STRONGLY OPPOSE 110 57 53 79 14 4 7 6 40 40 25 5 71 15 36 35 8 7 85 22
28% 30% 25% 28% 27% 17% 35% 35% 31% 28% 36% 11% 46% 10% 42% 49% 12% 8% 51% 11% 25%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 53 21 32 39 4 5 5 - 22 21 6 2 6 1 14 1 3 4
13% 11% 15% 14% 8% 21% 25% - 17% 15% 9% 4% 8% 15% 7% 10% 14% 16% 10% 15% 14%
UNSURE / REFUSED 34 10 24 25 2 2 2 3 9 13 3 5 9 9 3 6 3 6 1 12 22
9% 5% 12% 9% 4% 8% 10% 18% 7% 9% 4% 11% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 8% 6% 7%
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Table 9-2
QUESTION 6:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton after learning that...

ROE V. WADE AND DOE V. BOLTON HAVE BEEN USED TO JUSTIFY SENDING YOUR TAX DOLLARS TO BE USED TO PERFORM ABORTIONS OR OFF-SET OTHER EXPENSES OF ABORTION PROVIDERS.

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO

TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 133 92 6 100 14 4 - 4 2 107 9 101 23 9 - 11 6
——————— 33% 58% 13% 72% 9% 80% - 13% 3% 49% 10% 59% 16% 69% - 29% 30%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 60 48 1 53 4 - 2 1 53 4 50 7 - 3 1
15% 30% 2% 38% 2% 40% - 7% 2% 24% 4% 29% 5% 46% - 8% 5%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 73 44 5 47 10 - 2 1 54 5 51 16 - 8 5
18% 28% 10% 34% 6% 40% - 7% 2% 25% 5% 30% 11% 23% - 21% 25%
OPPOSE 180 44 40 23 138 1 7 23 59 71 77 42 112 2 15 25 12
—————— 45% 28% 83% 17% 85% 20% 100% T7% 94% 33% 85% 25% 78% 15% 94% 66% 60%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 70 24 10 15 44 1 1 10 17 40 20 29 27 1
18% 15% 21% 11% 27% 20% 14% 33% 27% 18% 22% 17% 19% 8% 31% 18% 10%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 110 20 30 8 94 - 6 13 42 31 57 13 85 1 18 1
28% 13% 63% 6% 58% - 86% 43% 67% 14% 63% 8% 59% 8% 63% 47% 50%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 53 7 1 13 8 - - 3 2 28 4 21 6 2 1 - 2
13% 11% 2% 9% 5% - - 10% 3% 13% 4% 12% 4% 15% 6% - 10%
UNSURE / REFUSED 34 5 1 3 2 - - - - 11 1 6 3 - - 2 -
9% 3% 2% 2% 1% - - - - 5% 1% 4% 2% - - 5% -
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Table 10-1
QUESTION 7:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton after learning that...

ROE V. WADE AND DOE V. BOLTON ALLOW FOR ABORTIONS TO BE PERFORMED SIMPLY BECAUSE THE MOTHER DOESN’T LIKE THE SEX OF THE BABY OR THE MOTHER WANTS TO USE ABORTION AS A FORM OF
CONTRACEPTION.

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL

TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL  SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 113 70 43 85 17 4 2 5 27 34 27 22 43 58 32 11 32 26 27 81 97
——————— 28% 36% 21% 30% 33% 17% 10% 29% 21% 24% 39% 49% 28% 37% 38% 15% 46% 30% 16% 40% 30%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 55 32 23 43 4 2 1 5 15 21 8 8 20 30 15 5 1 1 6 46 4
14% 17% 11% 15% 8% 8% 5% 29% 11% 15% 11% 18% 13% 19% 18% 7% 19% 20% 4% 23% 15%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 58 38 20 42 13 2 1 - 1 13 1 14 2 2 1 6 1 9 21 3 4
15% 20% 10% 15% 25% 8% 5% - 9% 9% 27% 31% 15% 18% 20% 8% 28% 10% 13% 17% 15%
OPPOSE 216 100 116 150 30 5 12 9 8 7 3 18 93 7 7 46 3 4 115 9 175
—————— 54% 52% 56% 52% 58% 63% 60% 53% 62% 56% 49% 40% 60% 47% 55% 65% 43% 51% 69% 45% 54%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 45 24 21 28 8 6 3 - 16 16 7 3 1 2 8 4 10 1 11 30 3
11% 13% 10% 10% 15% 25% 15% - 12% 11% 10% 7% 8% 14% 9% 6% 14% 14% 7% 15% 11%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 171 76 95 122 22 9 9 9 65 63 27 15 81 52 39 42 3 104 6 139
43% 40% 46% 43% 42% 38% 45% 53% 50% 443 39% 33% 52% 33% 46% 59% 29% 37% 63% 30% 43%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 35 11 24 27 2 2 - 14 1 4 1 11 14 3 4 12 1 2
9% 6% 12% 9% 4% 8% 20% - 11% 11% 6% 2% 7% 9% 4% 11% 6% 11% 7% 9% 9%
UNSURE / REFUSED 36 11 25 25 3 3 9 14 5 4 9 10 3 6 3 7 1 1 2
9% 6% 12% 9% 6% 13% 10% 18% 7% 10% 7% 9% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 7%
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Table 10-2
QUESTION 7:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton after learning that...

ROE V. WADE AND DOE V. BOLTON ALLOW FOR ABORTIONS TO BE PERFORMED SIMPLY BECAUSE THE MOTHER DOESN’T LIKE THE SEX OF THE BABY OR THE MOTHER WANTS
CONTRACEPTION.

PAGE 20

TO USE ABORTION AS A FORM OF

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 113 82 7 87 14 3 - 6 4 92 90 1 1
——————— 28% 52% 15% 63% 9% 60% - 20% 6% 42% 11% 53% 13% 77% 6% 18% 15%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 55 46 - 50 4 1 - 2 2 49 4 47 6 5 - 2 -
14% 29% - 36% 2% 20% - 7% 3% 23% 4% 28% 4% 38% - 5% -
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 58 36 7 37 10 2 - 4 2 43 6 43 12 1 5
15% 23% 15% 27% 6% 40% - 13% 3% 20% 7% 25% 8% 38% 6% 13% 15%
OPPOSE 216 61 37 40 140 2 6 22 58 94 76 5 116 15 8 15
—————— 54% 39% 77% 29% 86% 40% 86% 73% 92% 43% 84% 35% 81% 15% 94% 74% 75%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 45 17 1 2 - - 5 2 11 2 1 - - 3
11% 11% 17% 10% 12% - - 13% 8% 11% 12% 12% 10% - - 8% 15%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 171 44 29 26 120 2 6 18 3 70 65 39 101 2 15 5 12
43% 28% 60% 19% 74% 40% 86% 60% 84% 32% 71% 23% 70% 15% 94% 66% 60%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 35 9 1 7 6 - 2 1 18 3 13 5 1 - 1 1
9% 6% 2% 5% 4% - 14% 7% 2% 8% 3% 8% 3% 8% - 3% 5%
UNSURE / REFUSED 36 6 3 5 2 - - - - 13 2 8 5 - - 2 1
9% 4% 6% 4% 1% - - - - 6% 2% 5% 3% - - 5% 5%
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Table 11-1
QUESTION 8:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton after learning that...

SINCE 1973, THERE HAVE BEEN MORE THAN 60 MILLION ABORTIONS. TODAY, THERE WILL BE NEARLY 3,000 ABORTIONS COMMITTED IN THE U.S.

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT

GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION

$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 150 88 62 110 24 6 4 6 43 52 29 21 51 82 37 14 41 41 35 108 127
——————— 38% 46% 30% 38% 46% 25% 20% 35% 33% 37% 41% 47% 33% 53% 44% 20% 59% 47% 21% 53% 39%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 74 41 33 53 13 3 2 3 23 22 15 11 24 44 17 7 21 23 18 53 63
19% 21% 16% 18% 25% 13% 10% 18% 18% 15% 21% 24% 15% 28% 20% 10% 30% 26% 11% 26% 20%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 76 47 29 57 11 3 2 3 20 30 14 10 27 38 20 7 20 18 17 55 64
19% 24% 14% 20% 21% 13% 10% 18% 15% 21% 20% 22% 17% 24% 24% 10% 29% 21% 10% 27% 20%
OPPOSE 131 64 67 95 14 8 8 6 42 48 27 13 76 26 37 39 14 12 91 36 100
—————— 33% 33% 32% 33% 27% 33% 40% 35% 32% 34% 39% 29% 49% 17% 445 55% 20% 14% 55% 18% 31%

SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 58 31 27 41 5 5 5 2 19 22 8 9 19 19 12 7 11 8 28
15% 16% 13% 14% 10% 21% 25% 12% 15% 15% 11% 20% 12% 12% 14% 10% 16% 9% 16% 14% 16%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 73 33 40 54 9 3 3 4 23 26 19 4 57 7 32 3 4 64 8 47
18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 13% 15% 24% 18% 18% 27% 9% 37% 4% 29% 45% 4% 5% 39% 4% 15%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 73 27 46 50 12 5 4 2 30 27 9 5 1 35 6 10 11 24 20 47 6
18% 14% 22% 17% 23% 21% 20% 12% 23% 19% 13% 11% 10% 22% 7% 14% 16% 28% 12% 23% 20%
UNSURE / REFUSED 46 13 33 32 2 5 4 3 16 15 5 6 1 13 5 3 10 20 13 30
12% 7% 16% 11% 4% 21% 20% 18% 12% 11% 7% 13% 82 8% 6% 11% 4% 11% 12% 6% 9%
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Table 11-2
QUESTION 8:
Do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton after learning that...

SINCE 1973, THERE HAVE BEEN MORE THAN 60 MILLION ABORTIONS. TODAY, THERE WILL BE NEARLY 3,000 ABORTIONS COMMITTED IN THE U.S.

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 150 103 8 108 26 3 - 9 7 119 14 110 26 9 - 9 6
——————— 38% 65% 17% 78% 16% 60% - 30% 11% 55% 15% 65% 18% 69% - 24% 30%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 74 60 1 63 6 1 - 4 2 63 5 62 8 - 3 1
19% 38% 2% 45% 4% 20% - 13% 3% 29% 5% 36% 6% 46% - 8% 5%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 76 43 7 45 20 2 - 5 5 56 9 48 18 3 - 6 5
19% 27% 15% 32% 12% 40% - 17% 8% 26% 10% 28% 13% 23% - 16% 25%
OPPOSE 131 29 38 1 103 7 1 41 36 71 21 93 2 1 16 9
—————— 33% 18% 79% 9% 64% 20% 100% 60% 65% 17% 78% 12% 65% 15% 94% 42% 45%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 58 19 13 11 37 1 2 9 10 217 19 17 32 1 1
15% 12% 27% 8% 23% 20% 29% 30% 16% 12% 21% 10% 22% 8% 25% 26% 25%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 73 10 1 6 - 3 9 52 4 61 1
18% 6% 52% 1% 41% - 71% 30% 49% 4% 57% 2% 42% 8% 69% 16% 20%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 73 19 1 15 - 3 40 5 26 2 1
18% 12% 2% 11% 15% 20% - 10% 19% 18% 5% 15% 12% 15% 6% 21% 20%
UNSURE / REFUSED 46 7 1 4 9 - - - 3 22 1 13 8 - - 1
12% 4% 2% 3% 6% - - - 5% 10% 1% 8% 6% - - 13% 5%
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Table 12-1
QUESTION 9:
After learning more about Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton, do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 139 82 57 104 20 8 3 4 34 46 31 24 40 82 31 9 40 42 24 109 125
——————— 35% 43% 27% 36% 38% 33% 15% 24% 26% 32% 44% 53% 26% 53% 36% 13% 58% 48% 14% 53% 39%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 68 38 30 53 9 3 1 2 16 23 14 12 22 39 16 6 18 21 12 55 61
17% 20% 14% 18% 17% 13% 5% 12% 12% 16% 20% 27% 14% 25% 19% 8% 26% 24% 7% 27% 19%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 71 44 27 51 11 5 2 2 18 23 17 12 18 43 15 3 22 21 12 54
18% 23% 13% 18% 21% 21% 10% 12% 14% 16% 24% 27% 12% 28% 18% 4% 32% 24% 7% 26% 20%
OPPOSE 162 70 92 116 21 8 8 9 58 58 31 14 93 42 44 49 17 25 105 52 127
—————— 41% 36% 44% 40% 40% 33% 40% 53% 44% 41% 44% 31% 60% 27% 52% 69% 25% 29% 63% 25% 39%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 64 34 30 44 8 5 4 3 24 20 11 9 27 25 19 8 9 16 31 30 56
16% 18% 14% 15% 15% 21% 20% 18% 18% 14% 16% 20% 17% 16% 22% 11% 13% 18% 19% 15% 17%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 98 36 62 72 13 3 4 6 34 38 20 5 66 17 25 41 8 9 74 22 71
25% 19% 30% 25% 25% 13% 20% 35% 26% 27% 29% 11% 42% 11% 29% 58% 12% 10% 45% 11% 22%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 63 28 35 41 11 5 6 - 25 29 7 2 14 28 5 18 23 5
16% 15% 17% 14% 21% 21% 30% - 19% 20% 10% 4% 9% 18% 6% 13% 14% 21% 14% 17% 16%
UNSURE / REFUSE 36 12 24 26 - 3 3 4 14 9 1 5 9 4 5 4 2 2 14 9 18
9% 6% 12% 9% - 13% 15% 24% 11% 6% 1% 11% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 8% 4% 6%
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Table 12-2
QUESTION 9:
After learning more about Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton, do you support or oppose Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton?
BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 139 118 2 139 - 5 - - - 121 7 114 12 10 - 8 1
——————— 35% 75% 4% 100% - 100% - - - 56% 8% 67% 8% 77% - 21% 5%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 68 61 - 68 - 5 - - - 64 2 65 2 - 1 -
17% 39% - 49% - 100% - - - 29% 2% 38% 1% 69% - 3% -
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 71 57 2 71 - - - - - 57 5 49 10 1 - 7 1
18% 36% 4% 51% - - - - - 26% 5% 29% 7% 8% - 18% 5%
OPPOSE 162 30 43 - 162 - 7 30 63 58 78 29 116 3 16 25 14
—————— 41% 19% 90% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 27% 86% 17% 81% 23% 100% 66% 70%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 64 15 19 - 64 - - 15 19 30 25 19 37 1 5 10
16% 9% 40% - 40% - - 50% 30% 14% 27% 11% 26% 8% 31% 26% 20%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 98 15 24 - 98 - 7 15 44 28 53 10 79 2 11 15 10
25% 9% 50% - 60% - 100% 50% 70% 13% 58% 6% 55% 15% 69% 39% 50%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 63 8 2 - - - - - - 32 3 11 - - 3
16% 5% 4% - - - - - - 15% 3% 14% 8% - - 8% 20%
UNSURE / REFUSE 36 2 1 - - - - - - 6 3 3 5 - - 2 1
9% 1% 2% - - - - - - 3% 3% 2% 3% - - 5% 5%
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Table 13-1
QUESTION 10:
If the Supreme Court would reverse their Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton decisions, the question of whether or not abortion should be permitted and in what circumstances would
be determined by legislators and voters in each state. Do you support or oppose reversing Roe and Doe and bringing the abortion decision back to individual states?

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION

$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 163 90 73 125 18 7 4 9 49 54 36 22 93 52 57 36 25 27 77 83 135
——————— 41% 47% 35% 44% 35% 29% 20% 53% 37% 38% 51% 49% 60% 33% 67% 51% 36% 31% 46% 41% 42%

STRONGLY SUPPORT 74 38 36 57 2 2 7 23 17 19 13 46 19 29 17 6 1 39 3
19% 20% 17% 20% 12% 8% 10% 41% 18% 12% 27% 29% 29% 12% 34% 24% 9% 15% 23% 17% 19%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 89 52 37 68 12 5 2 2 26 37 17 9 47 33 28 19 19 14 38 49 75
22% 27% 18% 24% 23% 21% 10% 12% 20% 26% 24% 20% 30% 21% 33% 27% 28% 16% 23% 24% 23%
OPPOSE 130 62 68 87 25 8 8 2 47 46 20 14 36 73 18 18 32 41 44 76 107
—————— 33% 32% 33% 30% 48% 33% 40% 12% 36% 32% 29% 31% 23% 47% 21% 25% 46% 47% 27% 37% 33%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 50 26 24 31 8 4 1 2 1 1 5 17 24 6 1 1 22 2 4
13% 14% 12% 11% 15% 17% 30% 6% 15% 11% 14% 11% 11% 15% 13% 8% 14% 16% 13% 12% 13%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 80 36 44 56 17 1 27 3 1 1 4 7 12 22 27 2 5 6
20% 19% 21% 20% 33% 17% 10% 6% 21% 22% 14% 20% 12% 31% 8% 17% 32% 31% 13% 25% 20%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 66 26 40 47 8 5 3 3 19 32 11 3 16 21 6 10 6 2 3 5
17% 14% 19% 16% 15% 21% 15% 18% 15% 23% 16% 7% 10% 13% 7% 14% 9% 17% 17% 16% 18%
UNSURE / REFUSE 41 14 27 28 1 4 5 3 16 10 3 6 1 4 6 4 17 12 2
10% 7% 13% 10% 2% 17% 25% 18% 12% 7% 4% 13% 72 6% 5% 10% 9% 5% 10% 6% 7%
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Table 13-2
QUESTION 10:
If the Supreme Court would reverse their Roe v. Wade and Doe v. Bolton decisions, the question of whether or not abortion should be permitted and in what circumstances would
be determined by legislators and voters in each state. Do you support or oppose reversing Roe and Doe and bringing the abortion decision back to individual states?

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 163 71 26 58 93 2 3 18 39 87 55 70 78 7 11 16 9
——————— 41% 45% 54% 42% 57% 40% 43% 60% 62% 40% 60% 41% 54% 54% 69% 42% 45%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 74 30 15 31 41 1 1 2 19 39 29 32 36 5 7 4 3
19% 19% 31% 22% 25% 20% 14% 7% 30% 18% 32% 19% 25% 38% 44% 11% 15%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 89 41 11 27 52 1 2 16 20 48 26 38 42 2 4 12
22% 26% 23% 19% 32% 20% 29% 53% 32% 22% 29% 22% 29% 15% 25% 32% 30%
OPPOSE 130 73 16 72 42 3 3 7 15 91 24 71 43
—————— 33% 46% 33% 52% 26% 60% 43% 23% 24% 42% 26% 42% 30% 38% 19% 45% 15%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 50 21 8 22 18 1 2 3 6 34 10 23 20 1 1 1
13% 13% 17% 16% 11% 20% 29% 10% 10% 16% 11% 14% 14% 8% 6% 24% 5%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 80 52 8 50 24 2 1 4 9 57 14 48 2 4 2 8 2
20% 33% 17% 36% 15% 40% 14% 13% 14% 26% 15% 28% 16% 31% 13% 21% 10%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 66 4 9 16 - - 3 6 32 7 1 1 1
17% 7% 8% 6% 10% - - 10% 10% 15% 8% 14% 12% 8% 6% 11% 35%
UNSURE / REFUSE 41 3 2 - 11 - 2 3 7 5 5 6 - 1 1 1
10% 2% 4% - 7% - 14% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% - 6% 3% 5%
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Table 14-1
QUESTION 11:
Today, about one-third of abortions take place using the drug RU-486. RU-486 can be deadly to women who don’t know they are later in pregnancy than they really are, or who are
experiencing an ectopic pregnancy. While surgical abortions require an exam by a physician, abortion advocates are asking that RU-486 be sold to women on-line, without a
doctor’s exam. Do you support oppose these abortion pills being widely available on-line and sold to women without a doctor’s exam?

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL

TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 97 61 36 67 14 7 4 5 22 37 19 17 46 39 34 12 21 18 30 63 81
——————— 24% 32% 17% 23% 27% 29% 20% 29% 17% 26% 27% 38% 29% 25% 40% 17% 30% 21% 18% 31% 25%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 41 21 20 29 5 2 1 1 17 2 12 5 11 28 3
10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8% 8% 11% 18% 11% 13% 14% 7% 12% 15% 7% 14% 11%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 56 40 1 38 11 2 1 9 2 1 2 7 1 5 1 3 4
14% 21% 8% 13% 17% 17% 10% 18% 8% 18% 16% 20% 19% 12% 26% 10% 19% 6% 11% 17% 15%
OPPOSE 224 100 124 160 33 11 12 8 87 76 37 21 94 87 45 49 36 51 112 104 186
—————— 56% 52% 60% 56% 63% 46% 60% 47% 66% 54% 53% 47% 60% 56% 53% 69% 52% 59% 67% 51% 58%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 67 36 31 49 7 5 3 3 22 26 10 8 19 38 12 7 20 18 21 43 62
17% 19% 15% 17% 13% 21% 15% 18% 17% 18% 14% 18% 12% 24% 14% 10% 29% 21% 13% 21% 19%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 157 64 93 111 26 6 9 5 65 50 27 13 75 49 33 42 16 33 91 61 124
39% 33% 45% 39% 50% 25% 45% 29% 50% 35% 39% 29% 48% 31% 39% 59% 23% 38% 55% 30% 38%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 48 21 27 39 4 3 1 1 12 20 13 3 9 2 2 0 1 13 4
12% 11% 13% 14% 8% 13% 5% 6% 9% 14% 19% 7% 6% 16% 2% 10% 14% 17% 8% 14% 12%
UNSURE / REFUSE 31 10 21 21 1 3 3 3 10 9 1 4 7 5 4 3 2 3 11 8 16
8% 5% 10% 7% 2% 13% 15% 18% 8% 6% 1% 9% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5%
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Table 14-2
QUESTION 11:
Today, about one-third of abortions take place using the drug RU-486. RU-486 can be deadly to women who don’t know they are later in pregnancy than they really are, or who are
experiencing an ectopic pregnancy. While surgical abortions require an exam by a physician, abortion advocates are asking that RU-486 be sold to women on-line, without a
doctor’s exam. Do you support oppose these abortion pills being widely available on-line and sold to women without a doctor’s exam?

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
SUPPORT 97 68 7 66 21 3 - 8 7 74 15 74 18 7 -
——————— 24% 43% 15% 47% 13% 60% - 27% 11% 34% 16% 445 13% 54% - 11% 10%
STRONGLY SUPPORT 41 34 2 34 6 1 - 3 1 35 4 33 6 4 - 1 1
10% 22% 4% 24% 4% 20% - 10% 2% 16% 4% 19% 4% 31% - 3% 5%
SOMEWHAT SUPPORT 56 34 5 32 15 2 - 5 6 39 11 41 12 3 - 3 1
14% 22% 10% 23% 9% 40% - 17% 10% 18% 12% 24% 8% 23% - 8% 5%
OPPOSE 224 72 39 60 130 1 7 18 55 116 73 76 118 4 15 33 14
—————— 56% 46% 81% 43% 80% 20% 100% 60% 87% 53% 80% 45% 82% 31% 94% 87% 70%
SOMEWHAT OPPOSE 67 30 8 30 23 - 1 4 5 45 11 35 22 1
17% 19% 17% 22% 14% - 14% 13% 8% 21% 12% 21% 15% 8% 19% 24% 15%
STRONGLY OPPOSE 157 42 31 30 107 1 6 14 50 71 62 41 96 3 24 1
39% 27% 65% 22% 66% 20% 86% 47% 79% 33% 68% 24% 67% 23% 75% 63% 55%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 48 17 2 13 6 1 - 3 - 22 3 17 6 1 1 -
12% 11% 4% 9% 4% 20% - 10% - 10% 3% 10% 4% 8% 6% - 20%
UNSURE / REFUSE 31 1 - - 5 - - 1 1 5 - 3 2 1 1 -
8% 1% - - 3% - - 3% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 8% - 3% -
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Table 15-1
QUESTION 12:
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K  $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 217 109 108 153 33 14 10 7 65 72 40 35 65 118 42 23 51 67 59 148 196
————————— 54% 57% 52% 53% 63% 58% 50% 41% 50% 51% 57% 78% 42% 76% 49% 32% 74% 77% 36% 73% 61%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 104 48 56 71 18 5 7 3 35 35 15 15 217 66 17 10 25 41 21 80 95
26% 25% 27% 25% 35% 21% 35% 18% 27% 25% 21% 33% 17% 42% 20% 14% 36% 47% 13% 39% 29%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 113 61 52 82 15 9 3 4 30 37 25 20 38 52 25 13 26 26 38 68 101
28% 32% 25% 29% 29% 38% 15% 24% 23% 26% 36% 44% 24% 33% 29% 18% 38% 30% 23% 33% 31%
UNFAVORABLE 91 46 45 66 8 7 4 6 29 33 24 5 64 13 31 33 8 5 66 22 60
——————————— 23% 24% 22% 23% 15% 29% 20% 35% 22% 23% 34% 11% 41% 8% 36% 46% 12% 6% 40% 11% 19%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 45 23 22 35 3 1 13 1 1 4 27 8 1 1 5 3 3 1 34
11% 12% 11% 12% 6% 17% 5% 12% 10% 12% 16% 9% 17% 5% 16% 18% 7% 3% 18% 7% 11%
STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 46 23 23 31 5 3 3 4 16 16 13 1 37 5 20 3 2 36 8 26
12% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% 15% 24% 12% 11% 19% 2% 24% 3% 20% 28% 4% 2% 22% 4% 8%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 62 25 37 47 1 1 25 2 6 3 19 23 8 11 8 15 29 28 5
16% 13% 18% 16% 19% 4% 15% 6% 19% 18% 9% 7% 12% 15% 9% 15% 12% 17% 17% 14% 16%
UNSURE / REFUSE 30 12 18 21 1 2 3 12 11 - 2 8 2 4 4 2 - 12 6 1
8% 6% 9% 7% 2% 8% 15% 18% 9% 8% - 4% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% - 7% 3% 45



Table 15-2
QUESTION 12:

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

FAVORABLE

STRONGLY FAVORABLE

SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

UNFAVORABLE

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE

STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE

DEPENDS / NEUTRAL

UNSURE / REFUSE

TOTAL

400

100%

217
54%

104
26%

113
28%

STUDENT FOR LIFE SURVEY
JANUARY 2019

INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO

SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV UNFAV UNFAV
158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
121 11 121 58 5 1 23 217 - 157 38 13 - 38 -
77% 23% 87% 36% 100% 29% 40% 37% 100% - 92% 26% 100% - 100% -
62 1 69 20 2 - 3 8 104 - 84 15 - - 15 -
39% 2% 50% 12% 40% - 10% 13% 48% - 49% 10% - - 39% -
59 10 52 38 3 15 113 - 73 23 13 - 23 -
37% 21% 37% 23% 60% 29% 30% 24% 52% - 43% 16% 100% - 61% -
21 33 7 78 4 1 31 - 91 6 8 - 16 - -
13% 69% 5% 48% - 57% 43% 49% - 100% 4% 57% - 100% - -
14 11 5 35 - 2 9 8 - 45 5 3 - 16 - -
9% 23% 4% 22% - 29% 30% 13% - 49% 3% 26% - 100% - -
7 22 2 43 - 23 - 46 1 45 - - - -
4% 46% 1% 27% - 29% 13% 37% - 51% 1% 31% - - - -
15 3 11 21 - - - 7 2 - - - 20
9% 6% 8% 13% - 14% 13% 13% - - 4% 14% - - - 100%
1 1 - 5 - - 1 1 - - - 4 - - - -
1% 2% - 3% - - 3% 2% - - - 3% - - - -
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Table 16-1
QUESTION 13:
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood after learning that...
PLANNED PARENTHOOD IS THE NATION’S LARGEST ABORTION VENDOR, COMMITTING OVER A THIRD OF ALL US ABORTIONS, MORE THAN 321,000 EACH YEAR.
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K  $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 162 88 74 114 25 10 8 5 42 54 33 29 51 93 36 15 45 48 38 115 140
————————— 41% 46% 36% 40% 48% 42% 40% 29% 32% 38% 47% 64% 33% 60% 42% 21% 65% 55% 23% 56% 43%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 79 43 36 57 13 2 4 3 22 25 16 14 26 48 19 21 27 1 63 7
20% 22% 17% 20% 25% 8% 20% 18% 17% 18% 23% 31% 17% 31% 22% 10% 30% 31% 8% 31% 22%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 83 45 38 57 12 8 4 2 20 29 17 15 25 45 17 24 21 2 52 7
21% 23% 18% 20% 23% 33% 20% 12% 15% 20% 24% 33% 16% 29% 20% 11% 35% 24% 14% 25% 22%
UNFAVORABLE 142 64 78 103 18 7 7 7 57 50 27 7 83 26 1 16 96 4 109
——————————— 36% 33% 38% 36% 35% 29% 35% 41% 44% 35% 39% 16% 53% 17% 47% 61% 14% 18% 58% 20% 34%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 49 26 23 33 9 4 1 2 23 14 8 3 18 5 6 1 2 26 4
12% 14% 11% 11% 17% 17% 5% 12% 18% 10% 11% 7% 10% 12% 13% 7% 9% 14% 12% 13% 13%
STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 93 38 55 70 9 3 6 5 34 36 19 4 67 8 29 38 4 4 76 15 66
23% 20% 26% 24% 17% 13% 30% 29% 26% 25% 27% 9% 43% 5% 34% 54% 6% 5% 46% 7% 20%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 58 24 34 45 5 5 3 - 21 23 7 5 8 32 3 5 12 20 1 39 5
15% 13% 16% 16% 10% 21% 15% - 16% 16% 10% 11% 5% 21% 4% 7% 17% 23% 10% 19% 16%
UNSURE / REFUSED 38 16 22 25 4 2 2 5 11 15 3 4 14 5 6 8 2 3 16 9 21
10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 29% 8% 11% 4% 9% 9% 3% 7% 11% 3% 3% 10% 4% 7%
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Table 16-2
QUESTION 13:
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood after learning that...

PLANNED PARENTHOOD IS THE NATION’S LARGEST ABORTION VENDOR, COMMITTING OVER A THIRD OF ALL US ABORTIONS, MORE THAN 321,000 EACH YEAR.

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO

TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 162 103 10 105 33 5 - 10 9 134 13 131 22 11 - 7 4
————————— 41% 65% 21% 76% 20% 100% - 33% 14% 62% 14% 77% 15% 85% - 18% 20%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 79 58 1 64 8 2 - 3 2 73 4 75 4 - 1 1
20% 37% 2% 46% 5% 40% - 10% 3% 34% 4% 44% 3% 62% - 3% 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 83 45 9 41 25 3 - 7 7 61 9 56 18 3 - 6 3
21% 28% 19% 29% 15% 60% - 23% 11% 28% 10% 33% 13% 23% - 16% 15%
UNFAVORABLE 142 30 36 16 109 - 7 13 49 48 73 22 111 1 16 28 12
——————————— 36% 19% 75% 12% 67% - 100% 43% 78% 22% 80% 13% 7% 8% 100% 74% 60%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 49 17 9 10 30 - 1 6 10 28 17 17 27 - 3 12 3
12% 11% 19% 7% 19% - 14% 20% 16% 13% 19% 10% 19% - 19% 32% 15%
STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 93 13 27 6 79 - 6 7 39 20 56 5 84 1 1 16 9
23% 8% 56% 4% 49% - 86% 23% 62% 9% 62% 3% 58% 8% 81% 42% 45%

DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 58 20 1 15 - - 4 26 5 15 1 - - 3
15% 13% 2% 11% 9% - - 10% 6% 12% 5% 9% 7% - - 8% 15%
UNSURE / REFUSED 38 5 1 3 6 - - 4 1 9 - 2 1 1 - - 1
10% 3% 2% 2% 4% - - 13% 2% 4% - 1% 1% 8% - - 5%
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Table 17-1
QUESTION 14:
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood after learning that...

PLANNED PARENTHOOD GROSSES OVER $1 BILLION DOLLARS EACH YEAR, NETTING MORE THAN $98 MILLION IN PROFIT. THEIR POLITICAL ARM SPENT MORE THAN $30 MILLION IN

PAGE 33

THE 2016 ELECTIONS.

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL

TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 140 75 65 97 27 8 3 5 41 45 27 24 45 80 31 14 38 42 35 98 121
————————— 35% 39% 31% 34% 52% 33% 15% 29% 31% 32% 39% 53% 29% 51% 36% 20% 55% 48% 21% 48% 37%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 68 34 34 48 13 2 2 22 22 1 11 23 3 1 19 2 15 50 5
17% 18% 16% 17% 25% 8% 10% 18% 17% 15% 16% 24% 15% 25% 15% 14% 28% 23% 9% 25% 18%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 72 41 31 49 14 6 1 1 2 1 1 22 4 1 4 1 2 2 48 6
18% 21% 15% 17% 27% 25% 5% 12% 15% 16% 23% 29% 14% 26% 21% 6% 28% 25% 12% 24% 20%
UNFAVORABLE 162 81 81 121 16 10 8 7 51 63 34 13 89 39 48 41 18 21 100 57 127
——————————— 41% 42% 39% 42% 31% 42% 40% 41% 39% 443 49% 29% 57% 25% 56% 58% 262 24% 60% 28% 39%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 54 29 25 36 7 6 3 2 15 22 12 4 18 21 13 5 2 30 4
14% 15% 12% 13% 13% 25% 15% 12% 11% 15% 17% 9% 12% 13% 15% 7% 12% 15% 13% 15% 15%
STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 108 52 56 85 9 4 5 5 36 41 22 9 71 18 35 36 10 8 7 27 8
27% 27% 27% 30% 17% 17% 25% 29% 27% 29% 31% 20% 46% 12% 41% 51% 14% 9% 47% 13% 25%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 58 22 36 46 4 4 4 - 24 19 7 6 13 28 2 11 12 16 1 37 5
15% 11% 17% 16% 8% 17% 20% - 18% 13% 10% 13% 8% 18% 2% 15% 17% 18% 11% 18% 17%
UNSURE / REFUSED 40 14 26 23 5 2 5 5 15 15 2 2 9 9 4 5 1 8 1 12 2
10% 7% 13% 8% 10% 8% 25% 29% 11% 11% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 1% 9% 7% 6% 6%
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Table 17-2
QUESTION 14:
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood after learning that...

PLANNED PARENTHOOD GROSSES OVER $1 BILLION DOLLARS EACH YEAR, NETTING MORE THAN $98 MILLION IN PROFIT. THEIR POLITICAL ARM SPENT MORE THAN $30 MILLION IN THE 2016 ELECTIONS.

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO

TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 140 88 10 90 30 4 - 9 9 120 6 112 20 9 - 9 5
————————— 35% 56% 21% 65% 19% 80% - 30% 14% 55% 7% 66% 14% 69% - 24% 25%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 68 45 3 50 10 2 - 3 2 62 1 61 7 7 - 2 3
17% 28% 6% 36% 6% 40% - 10% 3% 29% 1% 36% 5% 54% - 5% 15%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 72 43 7 40 20 2 - 6 7 58 5 51 13 2 - 7 2
18% 27% 15% 29% 12% 40% - 20% 11% 27% 5% 30% 9% 15% - 18% 10%
UNFAVORABLE 162 45 35 28 112 - 7 17 49 54 82 31 115 1 16 2 1
——————————— 41% 28% 73% 20% 69% - 100% 57% 78% 25% 90% 18% 80% 8% 100% 68% 65%

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 54 19 4 14 28 - - 5 14 217 17 23 22 1 1
14% 12% 8% 10% 17% - - 17% 22% 12% 19% 14% 15% 8% 6% 16% 20%

STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 108 26 31 14 84 - 7 12 8 93 - 15
27% 16% 65% 10% 52% - 100% 40% 56% 12% 71% 5% 65% - 94% 53% 45%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 58 17 3 15 15 1 - 2 4 28 3 18 8 - 3 2
15% 11% 6% 11% 9% 20% - 7% 6% 13% 3% 11% 6% 15% - 8% 10%
UNSURE / REFUSED 40 8 - 6 5 - - 2 1 15 - 9 1 1 - - -
10% 5% - 4% 3% - - 7% 2% 7% - 5% 1% 8% - - -
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Table 18-1
QUESTION 15:
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood after learning that...

WHILE THEIR ABORTION SERVICES ARE INCREASING, PLANNED PARENTHOOD’S BREAST EXAMS, PAP TESTS, HIV, HPV TREATMENTS AND PRENATAL SERVICES ARE ALL DECLINING BY MORE THAN 37%.

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT

GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION

$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 127 74 53 93 21 7 2 4 30 39 28 26 48 65 34 14 33 32 36 85 109
————————— 32% 39% 25% 32% 40% 29% 10% 24% 23% 27% 40% 58% 31% 42% 40% 20% 48% 37% 22% 42% 34%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 66 35 31 4 14 2 1 22 1 1 12 22 3 1 1 1 1 4 57
17% 18% 15% 16% 27% 8% 5% 24% 17% 13% 14% 27% 14% 24% 16% 11% 26% 22% 9% 24% 18%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 61 39 22 48 7 5 1 - 8 21 18 14 26 28 20 6 15 13 21 36 52
15% 20% 11% 17% 13% 21% 5% - 6% 15% 26% 31% 17% 18% 24% 8% 22% 15% 13% 18% 16%
UNFAVORABLE 172 74 98 123 22 7 12 8 66 66 29 11 81 52 39 42 19 33 98 68 137
——————————— 43% 39% 47% 43% 42% 29% 60% 47% 50% 46% 41% 24% 52% 33% 46% 59% 28% 38% 59% 33% 42%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 77 34 43 48 17 3 7 2 26 34 11 6 26 34 13 13 13 21 34 40 67
19% 18% 21% 17% 33% 13% 35% 12% 20% 24% 16% 13% 17% 22% 15% 18% 19% 24% 20% 20% 21%

STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 95 40 55 75 5 4 5 6 40 32 18 5 55 18 26 29 6 12 64 28
24% 21% 26% 26% 10% 17% 25% 35% 31% 23% 26% 11% 35% 12% 31% 41% 9% 14% 39% 14% 22%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 61 28 33 45 5 6 4 1 20 23 10 6 17 30 8 9 13 17 20 37 55
15% 15% 16% 16% 10% 25% 20% 6% 15% 16% 14% 13% 11% 19% 9% 13% 19% 20% 12% 18% 17%
UNSURE / REFUSED 40 16 24 26 4 4 15 14 3 2 10 9 4 6 4 5 1 14 2
10% 8% 12% 9% 8% 17% 10% 24% 11% 10% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7%
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Table 18-2
QUESTION 15:
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood after learning that...

WHILE THEIR ABORTION SERVICES ARE INCREASING, PLANNED PARENTHOOD’S BREAST EXAMS, PAP TESTS, HIV, HPV TREATMENTS AND PRENATAL SERVICES ARE ALL DECLINING BY MORE THAN 37%.

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO

TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 127 86 11 80 30 3 - 10 9 105 11 104 21 8 2 6 5
————————— 32% 54% 23% 58% 19% 60% - 33% 14% 48% 12% 61% 15% 62% 13% 16% 25%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 66 45 3 50 10 2 - 2 4 60 3 59 6 - 1 1
17% 28% 6% 36% 6% 40% - 7% 6% 28% 3% 35% 4% 31% - 3% 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 61 41 8 30 20 1 - 8 5 45 8 4 15 4 2 5 4
15% 26% 17% 22% 12% 20% - 27% 8% 21% 9% 26% 10% 31% 13% 13% 20%
UNFAVORABLE 172 46 34 33 112 1 7 16 48 73 72 38 110 1 1 30 12
——————————— 43% 29% 71% 24% 69% 20% 100% 53% 76% 34% 79% 22% 76% 8% 88% 79% 60%

SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 77 217 10 22 39 1 3 6 11 46 15 29 33 1 1
19% 17% 21% 16% 24% 20% 43% 20% 17% 21% 16% 17% 23% 8% 13% 34% 30%

STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 95 19 24 11 73 - 4 10 37 27 57 9 77 - 12 1
24% 12% 50% 8% 45% - 57% 33% 59% 12% 63% 5% 53% - 75% 45% 30%

DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 61 18 3 20 16 1 - 2 2 8 20 11 - 1
15% 11% 6% 14% 10% 20% - 7% 10% 12% 9% 12% 8% 23% - 3% 10%
UNSURE / REFUSED 40 8 - 6 4 - - 2 - 14 - 8 2 1 - 1 1
10% 5% - 4% 2% - - 7% - 6% - 5% 1% 8% - 3% 5%
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Table 19-1
QUESTION 16:
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood after learning that...
U.S. TAXPAYERS CURRENTLY GIVE PLANNED PARENTHOOD OVER $500 MILLION IN TAX DOLLARS EACH YEAR, HALF OF THEIR INCOME.
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K  $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 154 82 72 107 30 7 4 6 47 55 26 22 44 91 30 14 43 48 34 113 135
————————— 39% 43% 35% 37% 58% 29% 20% 35% 36% 39% 37% 49% 28% 58% 35% 20% 62% 55% 20% 55% 42%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 73 40 33 52 12 3 3 3 24 22 14 11 23 42 1 21 2 1 5 65
18% 21% 16% 18% 23% 13% 15% 18% 18% 15% 20% 24% 15% 27% 16% 13% 30% 24% 9% 27% 20%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 81 42 39 55 18 4 1 3 23 33 12 11 21 49 16 5 22 2 19 5 7
20% 22% 19% 19% 35% 17% 5% 18% 18% 23% 17% 24% 13% 31% 19% 7% 32% 31% 11% 28% 22%
UNFAVORABLE 165 83 82 122 16 8 12 7 53 65 31 15 88 40 48 0 1 2 9 60 128
——————————— 41% 43% 39% 43% 31% 33% 60% 41% 40% 46% 44% 33% 56% 26% 56% 56% 25% 26% 58% 29% 40%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 55 28 217 41 5 4 3 2 18 20 7 9 20 22 15 5 14 2 5
14% 15% 13% 14% 10% 17% 15% 12% 14% 14% 10% 20% 13% 14% 18% 7% 12% 16% 13% 15% 15%
STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 110 55 55 81 11 4 9 5 35 45 24 6 68 18 33 35 9 76 2 7
28% 29% 26% 28% 21% 17% 45% 29% 27% 32% 34% 13% 44% 12% 39% 49% 13% 10% 46% 14% 24%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 46 14 32 35 3 1 - 19 10 9 6 13 3 1 23 2 4
12% 7% 15% 12% 6% 29% 5% - 15% 7% 13% 13% 8% 13% 4% 14% 10% 15% 14% 10% 13%
UNSURE / REFUSED 35 13 22 23 3 2 3 12 12 4 2 11 5 4 2 3 1 10 1
9% 7% 11% 8% 6% 8% 15% 24% 9% 8% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 10% 3% 3% 7% 5% 6%
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Table 19-2
QUESTION 16:
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood after learning that...

U.S. TAXPAYERS CURRENTLY GIVE PLANNED PARENTHOOD OVER $500 MILLION IN TAX DOLLARS EACH YEAR, HALF OF THEIR INCOME.

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 154 101 7 98 32 3 - 10 9 131 9 124 22 9 - 14 3
————————— 39% 64% 15% 71% 20% 60% - 33% 14% 60% 10% 73% 15% 69% - 37% 15%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 73 52 1 55 9 2 - 4 2 65 3 65 6 - 2 1
18% 33% 2% 40% 6% 40% - 13% 3% 30% 3% 38% 4% 38% - 5% 5%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 81 49 6 43 23 1 - 6 7 66 6 59 16 4 - 12 2
20% 31% 13% 31% 14% 20% - 20% 11% 30% 7% 35% 11% 31% - 32% 10%
UNFAVORABLE 165 40 37 26 112 2 5 16 49 55 79 24 117 2 16 24 14
——————————— 41% 25% TT7% 19% 69% 40% 71% 53% 78% 25% 87% 14% 81% 15% 100% 63% 70%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 55 18 10 14 30 2 1 6 10 30 13 1 28
14% 11% 21% 10% 19% 40% 14% 20% 16% 14% 14% 7% 19% 15% 19% 24% 30%
STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 110 22 27 12 82 - 4 10 39 25 66 12 89 - 13
28% 14% 56% 9% 51% - 57% 33% 62% 12% 73% 7% 62% - 81% 39% 40%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 46 12 3 10 13 - 2 1 5 20 2 17 4 1 - -
12% 8% 6% 7% 8% - 29% 3% 8% 9% 2% 10% 3% 8% - - 15%
UNSURE / REFUSED 35 5 1 5 5 - - 3 - 11 1 5 1 1 - - -
9% 3% 2% 4% 3% - - 10% - 5% 1% 3% 1% 8% - - -
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Table 20-1
QUESTION 17:
Now that you have additional information about Planned Parenthood, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 170 93 77 118 28 12 8 4 51 54 32 2 45 101 32 1 46 55 36 124 150
————————— 43% 48% 37% 41% 54% 50% 40% 24% 39% 38% 46% 62% 29% 65% 38% 18% 67% 63% 22% 61% 46%
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 78 40 38 56 15 2 3 24 2 15 1 23 4 15 23 26 11 64 6
20% 21% 18% 20% 29% 8% 10% 18% 18% 16% 21% 27% 15% 31% 18% 11% 33% 30% 7% 31% 21%
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 92 53 39 62 13 10 1 27 31 17 16 22 52 17 5 23 29 25 60 81
23% 28% 19% 22% 25% 42% 30% 6% 21% 22% 24% 36% 14% 33% 20% 7% 33% 33% 15% 29% 25%
UNFAVORABLE 144 5 85 107 16 7 8 47 57 30 10 88 29 41 47 11 18 99 4 111
——————————— 36% 31% 41% 37% 31% 29% 30% 47% 36% 40% 43% 22% 56% 19% 48% 66% 16% 21% 60% 21% 34%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 60 21 39 45 8 3 1 3 19 27 10 4 25 21 13 12 6 15 30 28 51
15% 11% 19% 16% 15% 13% 5% 18% 15% 19% 14% 9% 16% 13% 15% 17% 9% 17% 18% 14% 16%
STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 84 38 4 62 8 5 2 30 20 6 63 8 28 3 5 3 69 1 60
21% 20% 22% 22% 15% 17% 25% 29% 21% 21% 29% 13% 40% 5% 33% 49% 7% 3% 42% 7% 19%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 60 30 30 44 7 3 22 24 7 16 24 8 1 13 2 32 50
15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 13% 20% 12% 17% 17% 10% 11% 10% 15% 9% 11% 16% 15% 13% 16% 15%
UNSURE / REFUSE 26 10 16 18 1 2 3 11 7 1 2 7 2 4 3 1 1 10 5 1
7% 5% 8% 6% 2% 8% 10% 18% 8% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 6% 2% 4%
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Table 20-2
QUESTION 17:
Now that you have additional information about Planned Parenthood, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Planned Parenthood?

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO

TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FAVORABLE 170 113 6 114 29 5 - 9 8 157 6 170 - 13 - - -
————————— 43% 72% 13% 82% 18% 100% - 30% 13% 72% 7% 100% - 100% - - -
STRONGLY FAVORABLE 5 1 62 8 2 - 2 2 717 1 78 - 13 - - -
20% 35% 2% 45% 5% 40% - 7% 3% 35% 1% 46% - 100% - - -
SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE 92 57 5 5 21 3 - 7 6 80 5 92 - - - - -
23% 36% 10% 37% 13% 60% - 23% 10% 37% 5% 54% - - - - -
UNFAVORABLE 144 31 41 12 116 - 7 19 47 38 82 - 144 - 16 38 20
——————————— 36% 20% 85% 9% 72% - 100% 63% 75% 18% 90% - 100% - 100% 100% 100%
SOMEWHAT UNFAVORABLE 60 16 16 9 39 - 3 7 14 21 26 - 60 - - 21 11
15% 10% 33% 6% 24% - 43% 23% 22% 10% 29% - 42% - - 55% 55%
STRONGLY UNFAVORABLE 84 15 25 3 717 - 4 12 33 17 56 - 84 - 16 17 9
21% 9% 52% 2% 48% - 57% 40% 52% 8% 62% - 58% - 100% 45% 45%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 60 12 1 12 16 - - 1 20 2 - - - - - -
15% 8% 2% 9% 10% - - 3% 13% 9% 2% - - - - - -
UNSURE / REFUSE 26 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - 2 1 - - - - - -
7% 1% - 1% 1% - - 3% - 1% 1% - - - - - -
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Table 21-1
QUESTION 18:
Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) commonly known as community health centers provide the same medical services as Planned Parenthood (PP), aside from abortions. In
fact, they offer more services like well-women and well-child care. These 10,000+ facilities across the United States treat more than 25 million Americans each year, in low
income and rural neighborhoods. They receive $4.5 billion in taxpayer funding. Planned Parenthood operates 650 facilities and sees 2.4 million patients per year. They receive
$500 million in taxpayer funding.
Who do you think is more deserving of our tax payer dollars? FQHCs or PP?

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL

TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL  SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FQHCS 192 98 94 140 27 10 6 9 59 63 41 27 101 56 57 44 26 30 101 87 162
————— 48% 51% 45% 49% 52% 42% 30% 53% 45% 443 59% 60% 65% 36% 67% 62% 38% 34% 61% 43% 50%
STRONGLY FQHCS 101 45 56 77 11 3 4 6 34 38 16 12 57 20 27 30 8 12 63 35 80
25% 23% 27% 27% 21% 13% 20% 35% 26% 27% 23% 27% 37% 13% 32% 42% 12% 14% 38% 17% 25%
SOMEWHAT FQHCS 91 53 38 63 16 7 2 3 25 25 25 15 44 36 30 14 18 18 38 52 82
23% 28% 18% 22% 31% 29% 10% 18% 19% 18% 36% 33% 28% 23% 35% 20% 26% 21% 23% 25% 25%
PP 69 36 33 50 11 3 3 2 21 25 12 10 24 38 16 8 18 20 24 44 60
- 17% 19% 16% 17% 21% 13% 15% 12% 16% 18% 17% 22% 15% 24% 19% 11% 26% 23% 14% 22% 19%
SOMEWHAT PP 42 25 17 29 2 1 1 1 6 2 11 5 12 1 2 3
11% 13% 8% 10% 15% 8% 10% 6% 82 11% 13% 18% 10% 13% 13% 7% 17% 10% 11% 11% 11%
STRONGLY PP 27 11 16 21 3 1 1 1 1 10 3 2 8 17 5 3 6 11 5 22 24
7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 4% 5% 11% 6% 4% 9% 13% 3% 11% 7%
DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 97 45 52 69 12 8 5 3 43 5 17 52 8 9 22 30 24 6 8
24% 23% 25% 24% 23% 33% 25% 18% 23% 30% 23% 11% 11% 33% 9% 13% 32% 34% 14% 30% 25%
UNSURE / REFUSE 42 13 29 28 2 3 6 3 21 11 1 3 1 1 4 1 3 7 17 11 2
11% 7% 14% 10% 4% 13% 30% 18% 16% 8% 1% 7% 9% 6% 5% 14% 4% 8% 10% 5% 6%
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Table 21-2
QUESTION 18:
Federally Qualified Health Centers (FQHCs) commonly known as community health centers provide the same medical services as Planned Parenthood (PP), aside from abortions. In
fact, they offer more services like well-women and well-child care. These 10,000+ facilities across the United States treat more than 25 million Americans each year, in low
income and rural neighborhoods. They receive $4.5 billion in taxpayer funding. Planned Parenthood operates 650 facilities and sees 2.4 million patients per year. They receive
$500 million in taxpayer funding.
Who do you think is more deserving of our tax payer dollars? FQHCs or PP?

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO

TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
FQHCS 192 86 29 66 108 4 5 19 49 102 65 72 98 5 16 27 9
————— 48% 54% 60% 47% 67% 80% 71% 63% 78% 47% 71% 42% 68% 38% 100% 71% 45%
STRONGLY FQHCS 101 29 20 21 69 - 3 9 34 40 48 23 71 - 12 15 7
25% 18% 42% 15% 43% - 43% 30% 54% 18% 53% 14% 49% - 75% 39% 35%
SOMEWHAT FQHCS 91 57 9 45 39 4 2 10 15 62 17 49 27 5 4 12 2
23% 36% 19% 32% 24% 80% 29% 33% 24% 29% 19% 29% 19% 38% 25% 32% 10%
PP 69 27 13 27 26 1 1 6 7 45 13 36 27 5 - 7 7
-- 17% 17% 27% 19% 16% 20% 14% 20% 11% 21% 14% 21% 19% 38% - 18% 35%

SOMEWHAT PP 42 15 10 11 18 1 1 5 4 24 10 18 19 2 - 5
11% 9% 21% 8% 11% 20% 14% 17% 6% 11% 11% 11% 13% 15% - 13% 20%
STRONGLY PP 27 12 3 1 8 - - 1 3 21 3 18 8 - 2 3
7% 8% 6% 12% 5% - - 3% 5% 10% 3% 11% 6% 23% - 5% 15%

DEPENDS / NEUTRAL 97 36 4 41 17 - - 2 4 57 7 52 2 - 2
24% 23% 8% 29% 10% - - 7% 6% 26% 8% 31% 8% 23% - 5% 20%
UNSURE / REFUSE 42 9 2 5 1 - 1 3 3 13 6 10 7 - - 2 -
11% 6% 4% 4% 7% - 14% 10% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% - - 5% -
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Table 22-1
QUESTION D3:
Now just a few questions to make sure we have a representative sample --
In politics today, do you generally consider yourself to be...
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K  $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
A REPUBLICAN 72 42 30 58 2 6 3 3 14 23 23 12 51 13 31 20 7 6 36 31 54
18% 22% 14% 20% 4% 25% 15% 18% 11% 16% 33% 27% 33% 8% 36% 28% 10% 7% 22% 15% 17%
A DEMOCRAT 78 35 43 29 29 10 7 3 26 25 11 11 27 41 15 12 16 25 33 43 69
20% 18% 21% 10% 56% 42% 35% 18% 20% 18% 16% 24% 17% 26% 18% 17% 23% 29% 20% 21% 21%
AN INDEPENDENT 223 108 115 183 20 6 6 8 80 87 31 21 72 92 38 34 42 50 86 119 183
56% 56% 55% 64% 38% 25% 30% 47% 61% 61% 44% 47% 46% 59% 45% 48% 61% 57% 52% 58% 57%
OR SOMETHING ELSE 20 6 13 1 2 7 7 5 1 5 9 1 4 4 5 9 9 1
5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 8% 10% 12% 5% 5% 7% 2% 3% 6% 1% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 45
UNSURE / REFUSE 7 1 6 4 - - 1 4 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 2 3
2% 1% 3% 1% - - 10% 6% 3% - - - 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%



Table 22-2
QUESTION D3:

Now just a few questions to make sure we have a representative sample --

In politics today,

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

A REPUBLICAN

A DEMOCRAT

AN INDEPENDENT

OR SOMETHING ELSE

UNSURE / REFUSE

TOTAL

do you generally consider yourself to be...

STUDENT FOR LIFE SURVEY
JANUARY 2019

INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
29 12 23 36 - 2 14 29 27 22 36 1 3
18% 25% 17% 22% - 29% 20% 22% 13% 30% 13% 25% 8% 19% 18% 15%
43 36 31 3 1 11 63 5 45 2 4 - 14
27% 10% 26% 19% 60% 14% 27% 17% 29% 5% 26% 15% 31% - 37% 25%
79 30 73 85 2 4 1 36 115 54 78 1 16 10
50% 63% 53% 52% 40% 57% 43% 57% 53% 59% 56% 54% 54% 69% 42% 50%
7 1 6 8 - - 1 8 4 6 8 - 1 1
4% 2% 4% 5% - - 10% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% - 6% 3% 10%
- - 1 2 - - - 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 - -
- - 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 6% - -
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Table 23-1
QUESTION D3A:
Do you think of yourself closer to the Republican party or the Democratic party?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=INDEPENDENT 223 108 115 183 20 6 6 8 80 87 31 21 72 92 38 34 42 50 86 119 183
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CLOSER TO REPUBLICAN PARTY 48 26 22 4 - 1 7 2 1 13 1 27 20 39
22% 24% 19% 23% 15% - 33% 13% 20% 21% 23% 33% 39% 14% 34% 44% 19% 10% 31% 17% 21%
CLOSER TO DEMOCRATIC PARTY 42 19 23 33 7 1 1 - 11 21 6 4 9 30 3 6 14 1 10 31 39
19% 18% 20% 18% 35% 17% 17% - 14% 24% 19% 19% 13% 33% 8% 18% 33% 32% 12% 26% 21%
PURELY INDEPENDENT 133 63 70 108 1 53 48 1 10 35 49 22 1 2 29 4 6 105
60% 58% 61% 59% 50% 83% 50% 88% 66% 55% 58% 48% 49% 53% 58% 38% 48% 58% 57% 57% 57%
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Table 23-2

QUESTION D3A:
Do you think of yourself closer to the Republican party or the Democratic party?

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=INDEPENDENT 223 79 30 73 85 2 4 13 36 115 54 95 78 7 11 16 10
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CLOSER TO REPUBLICAN PARTY 48 17 10 12 28 20 21 16 25 2
22% 22% 33% 16% 33% 50% 25% 54% 25% 17% 39% 17% 32% 29% 73% 19% 20%
CLOSER TO DEMOCRATIC PARTY 42 21 4 19 13 - 1 - 5 32 5 26 11 - 4
19% 27% 13% 26% 15% - 25% - 14% 28% 9% 27% 14% 14% - 25% 20%
PURELY INDEPENDENT 133 41 16 42 44 1 2 6 22 63 28 53 42 9
60% 52% 53% 58% 52% 50% 50% 46% 61% 55% 52% 56% 54% 57% 27% 56% 60%
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Table 24-1
QUESTION D4:
Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic or Latino descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other Central or Latin American background?

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN  HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 38 13 25 13 1 1 20 3 17 12 5 3 16 13 9 7 2 11 14 19 28
10% 7% 12% 5% 2% 4% 100% 18% 13% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 11% 10% 3% 13% 8% 9% 9%
NO 356 174 182 270 50 23 - 13 113 128 64 42 139 143 76 63 67 76 149 184 292
89% 91% 88% 94% 96% 96% - 76% 86% 90% 91% 93% 89% 92% 89% 89% 97% 87% 90% 90% 90%
UNSURE 4 3 1 3 1 - - - 1 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 2 1 2
1% 2% - 1% 2% - - - 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% - - 1% - 1%
REFUSE 2 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1
1% 1% - - - - 6% - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% -
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Table 24-2
QUESTION D4:
Do you consider yourself to be of Hispanic or Latino descent, such as Mexican, Puerto Rican, Cuban, or some other Central or Latin American background?

BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
YES 38 15 6 13 15 - 2 4 4 2 1 1 14 1 1 3 -
10% 9% 13% 9% 9% - 29% 13% 6% 9% 11% 10% 10% 8% 6% 8% -
NO 356 143 41 125 147 5 5 26 59 196 81 152 128 12 15 34 20
89% 91% 85% 90% 91% 100% 71% 87% 94% 90% 89% 89% 89% 92% 94% 89% 100%
UNSURE 4 - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - -
1% - 2% - - - - - - - - 1% 1% - - - -
REFUSE 2 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
1% - - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - - 3% -
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Table 25-1
QUESTION D5:
And is your race Anglo, African-American, Asian, or some other race?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K  $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ANGLO / WHITE 287 150 137 287 - - - - 89 102 53 38 118 111 69 49 56 55 112 155 234
72% 78% 66% 100% - - - - 68% 72% 76% 84% 76% 71% 81% 69% 81% 63% 67% 76% 72%
AFRICAN-AMERICAN / BLACK 52 26 26 - 52 - - - 22 21 6 1 2
13% 14% 13% - 100% - - - 17% 15% 9% 2% 12% 14% 12% 13% 13% 15% 17% 11% 14%
ASIAN 2 3 21 - - 24 - - 3 7 6 6 8 7 1 7 - 7 12 11 19
6% 2% 10% - - 100% - - 2% 5% 9% 13% 5% 4% 1% 10% - 8% 7% 5% 6%
HISPANIC 20 6 14 - - - 20 - 12 6 1 - 5 9 3 2 2 7 7 8 12
5% 3% 7% - - - 100% - 9% 4% 1% - 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4%
AMERICAN INDIAN 2 2 - - - - - 2 - - 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 2 2
1% 1% - - - - - 12% - - 1% - - 1% - - 3% - - 1% 1%
OTHER 13 4 9 - - - - 13 4 6 3 - 6 5 2 4 - 5 6 5 11
3% 2% 4% - - - - 76% 3% 4% 4% - 4% 3% 2% 6% - 6% 4% 2% 3%
UNSURE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
REFUSE 2 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
1% 1% - - - - - 12% 1% - - - - - - - - - 1% - -
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Table 25-2
QUESTION D5:
And is your race Anglo, African-American, Asian, or some other race?
BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ANGLO / WHITE 287 120 39 104 116 3 5 23 44 153 66 118 107 9 13 28 16
72% 76% 81% 75% 72% 60% 71% 77% 70% 71% 73% 69% 74% 69% 81% 74% 80%
AFRICAN-AMERICAN / BLACK 52 21 2 20 21 2 - 4 10 33 8 28 16 4 1
13% 13% 4% 14% 13% 40% - 13% 16% 15% 9% 16% 11% 31% 6% 16% 20%
ASIAN 24 10 1 8 8 - - 2 3 14 7 12 7 - 1 1 -
6% 6% 2% 6% 5% - - 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% - 6% 3% -
HISPANIC 20 4 3 3 8 - 1 1 2 10 4 8 6 - 1 -
5% 3% 6% 2% 5% - 14% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% - - 3% -
AMERICAN INDIAN 2 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 - - - -
1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - -
OTHER 13 2 3 3 8 - 1 - 3 6 5 3 7 - 1 2 -
3% 1% 6% 2% 5% - 14% - 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% - 6% 5% -
UNSURE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

REFUSE 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 26-1
QUESTION D6:
Do you consider your religious background to be...
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K  $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PROTESTANT 36 2 26 - 1 16 11 5 4 21 8 12 3 5 20 1 26
9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 13% - 6% 12% 8% 7% 9% 13% 5% 11% 17% 4% 6% 12% 7% 8%
FUNDAMENTALIST / 3 3 - 2 1 - - - - 3 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1
PENTECOSTAL 1% 2% - 1% 2% - - - - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - -
CATHOLIC 91 57 34 69 7 1 16 25 2 22 1 32 38 13 4 18 39 4 7
23% 30% 16% 24% 13% 21% 45% 6% 12% 18% 37% 49% 33% 21% 45% 18% 20% 21% 23% 24% 23%
OTHER CHRISTIAN 71 31 40 52 13 1 2 3 3 12 23 1 1 15 3
DENOMINATION 18% 16% 19% 18% 25% 4% 10% 18% 16% 22% 17% 13% 22% 15% 18% 27% 12% 17% 22% 14% 18%
JEWISH 10 6 4 8 - 1 1 - 2 4 3 1 6 2 4 2 1 1 1 7 7
3% 3% 2% 3% - 4% 5% - 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
ATHEIST 32 22 10 26 4 1 - 1 13 12 4 2 2 18 1 1 13 5 3 26 29
8% 11% 5% 9% 8% 4% - 6% 10% 8% 6% 4% 1% 12% 1% 1% 19% 6% 2% 13% 9%
AGNOSTIC 31 17 14 25 2 3 1 - 8 1 8 2 6 1 4 2 8 6 23 29
8% 9% 7% 9% 4% 13% 5% - 6% 9% 11% 4% 4% 11% 5% 3% 13% 9% 4% 11% 9%
BAPTIST 32 10 22 20 9 1 - 2 15 11 5 - 16 11 5 11 3 8 23 9 25
8% 5% 11% 7% 17% 4% - 12% 11% 8% 7% - 10% 7% 6% 15% 4% 9% 14% 4% 8%
OTHER 50 17 33 30 4 7 4 5 21 3 5 12 2 5 7 0 15 20 7 40
13% 9% 16% 10% 8% 29% 20% 29% 16% 14% 4% 11% 8% 16% 6% 10% 14% 17% 12% 13% 12%
UNSURE 30 10 20 4 4 - 1 1 1 9 2 3 6 15 3 3 6 9 15 2
8% 5% 10% 8% 8% - 5% 6% 11% 6% 3% 7% 4% 10% 4% 4% 9% 10% 7% 7% 8%
REFUSE 14 3 11 5 2 2 2 3 4 3 2 - 1 4 - 1 1 3 4 5 9
4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 8% 10% 18% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
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Table 26-2
QUESTION D6:
Do you consider your religious background to be...
BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
PROTESTANT 36 16 8 11 15 - 1 2 7 17 11 1 1 1 3 1
9% 10% 17% 8% 9% - 14% 7% 11% 8% 12% 8% 10% 15% 6% 8% 5%
FUNDAMENTALIST / 3 1 1 1 2 - - - 2 3 - 2 1 1 - 1 -
PENTECOSTAL 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - - 3% 1% - 1% 1% 8% - 3% -
CATHOLIC 91 51 12 47 26 2 - 12 61 1 49 27 5 2 10
23% 32% 25% 34% 16% 40% - 20% 19% 28% 14% 29% 19% 38% 13% 26% 20%
OTHER CHRISTIAN 71 18 11 11 45 1 3 9 18 30 25 21 37 2
DENOMINATION 18% 11% 23% 8% 28% 20% 43% 30% 29% 14% 27% 12% 26% 15% 31% 21% 30%
JEWISH 10 8 - 6 2 - - 2 - 6 3 5 4 1 - 1 -
3% 5% - 4% 1% - - 7% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 8% - 3% -
ATHEIST 32 17 1 19 6 - - 1 1 20 4 22 5 1 1 1
8% 11% 2% 14% 4% - - 3% 2% 9% 4% 13% 3% - 6% 3% 5%
AGNOSTIC 31 1 2 15 11 - 5 4 17 8 16 6 - 2 1 1
8% 10% 4% 11% 7% - 14% 17% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% - 13% 3% 5%
BAPTIST 32 8 5 6 19 2 - 2 10 13 7 21 1 4 4 3
8% 5% 10% 4% 12% 40% - 7% 16% 5% 14% 4% 15% 8% 25% 11% 15%
OTHER 13 15 2 1 4 22 1 -
13% 8% 15% 11% 12% - 29% 3% 6% 13% 11% 13% 12% - - 11% 10%
UNSURE 30 9 - 7 13 - - 2 4 17 3 9 9 1 1 3
8% 6% - 5% 8% - - 7% 6% 8% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6% 8% 10%
REFUSE 14 1 1 1 4 - - - 1 6 1 3 3 - - 2 -
4% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - - 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - - 5% -
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Table 27-1
QUESTION D7:
We want to classify people into broad income groups only. Would you estimate your total household income to be...?

BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL

TO TO  ABOVE  PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN  HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
BELOW $40,000 131 52 79 89 22 3 12 5 131 - - - 37 54 20 17 18 36 61 56 100
33% 27% 38% 31% 42% 13% 60% 29% 100% - - - 24% 35% 24% 24% 26% 41% 37% 27% 31%
BETWEEN $40,000 AND $79,999 142 69 73 102 21 7 6 6 - 142 - - 60 58 28 32 30 28 55 77 116
36% 36% 35% 36% 40% 29% 30% 35% - 100% - - 38% 37% 33% 45% 43% 32% 33% 38% 36%
BETWEEN $80,000 AND 70 41 29 53 6 6 1 4 - - 70 - 34 24 21 13 12 12 36 33 58
$124,999 18% 21% 14% 18% 12% 25% 5% 24% - - 100% - 22% 15% 25% 18% 17% 14% 22% 16% 18%
ABOVE $125,000 45 26 1 38 1 6 - - - - - 45 23 15 15 8 8 7 13 31 42
11% 14% 9% 13% 2% 25% - - - - - 100% 15% 10% 18% 11% 12% 8% 8% 15% 13%
UNSURE 4 2 2 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 3 - - 1 2 - 3 3
1% 1% 1% - 2% 4% - 6% - - - - - 2% - - 1% 2% - 1% 1%
REFUSE 8 2 6 4 1 1 1 1 - - - - 2 2 1 1 - 2 1 4 4
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 6% - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1%
MEAN (IN THOUSAND $) 85 95 76 91 55 136 40 60 25 60 102 313 99 79 107 88 88 72 76 97 90
MEDIAN 58 64 52 60 46 87 34 57 25 60 102 313 67 55 71 62 61 48 56 62 60
STANDARD DEVIATION 87 91 81 91 45 111 22 30 - - - - 93 82 99 84 86 78 75 97 91

STANDARD ERROR 4 7 6 5 6 24 5 8 - - - - 8 7 11 10 10 9 6 7 5



Table 27-2
QUESTION D7:
We want to classify

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

BELOW $40,000

BETWEEN $40,000 AND $79,999

BETWEEN $80,000 AND
$124,999

ABOVE $125,000

UNSURE

REFUSE

MEAN (IN THOUSAND $)

MEDIAN

STANDARD DEVIATION

STANDARD ERROR

TOTAL

400

100%

131
33%

142
36%
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people into broad income groups only. Would you estimate your total household income to be...

INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
37 14 34 58 21 65 29 5 47 1 6 13 6
23% 29% 24% 36% 20% 43% 23% 33% 30% 32% 30% 33% 8% 38% 34% 30%
53 16 46 58 12 23 72 33 5 5 4 14 11
34% 33% 33% 36% 40% 29% 40% 37% 33% 36% 32% 40% 38% 25% 37% 55%
37 11 31 31 2 16 40 24 30
23% 23% 22% 19% 20% 29% 27% 25% 18% 26% 19% 21% 38% 25% 16% 10%
27 7 24 14 - 3 35 5 2 10 2 1
17% 15% 17% 9% 20% - 10% 5% 16% 5% 16% 7% 15% 13% 13% 5%
2 - 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 - - - - -
1% - 1% 1% - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - -
2 - 2 - - - - - 3 - 3 - - - - -
1% - 1% - - - - - 1% - 2% - - - - -
106 96 106 78 112 57 88 71 99 74 100 75 112 89 88 66
70 65 69 56 70 50 67 58 63 60 63 58 84 60 57 55
99 94 100 78 103 32 80 61 99 65 100 71 89 90 91 61
8 13 9 6 46 12 15 8 7 7 8 6 25 22 15 14
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Table 28-1
QUESTION D8:
What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL 10 2 8 8 - - - 8 1 - - 4 3 - 4 2 1 3 6 9
3% 1% 4% 3% - - - 12% 6% 1% - - 3% 2% - 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3%
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE 85 40 45 63 14 3 4 1 41 31 8 3 32 36 19 13 15 21 38 43 64
21% 21% 22% 22% 27% 13% 20% 6% 31% 22% 11% 7% 21% 23% 22% 18% 22% 24% 23% 21% 20%
SOME COLLEGE 79 33 46 49 16 3 5 6 39 27 7 3 22 32 10 12 13 19 34 39
20% 17% 22% 17% 31% 13% 25% 35% 30% 19% 10% 7% 14% 21% 12% 17% 19% 22% 20% 19% 21%
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH 40 16 24 32 6 1 - 1 18 13 5 3 1 1 5 9 4 1 20 16 2
ASSOCIATES OR 2 YEAR 10% 8% 12% 11% 12% 4% - 6% 14% 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 13% 6% 13% 12% 8% 9%
DEGREE
COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A 119 69 50 86 11 11 6 5 18 48 32 20 52 51 34 18 26 25 46 64 101
BACHELORS OR 4 YEAR 30% 36% 24% 30% 21% 46% 30% 29% 14% 34% 46% 44% 33% 33% 40% 25% 38% 29% 28% 31% 31%
DEGREE
POST-GRADUATE DEGREE 46 19 27 34 5 6 - 1 3 1 15 1 23 12 9 6 6 19 2 3
12% 10% 13% 12% 10% 25% - 6% 2% 11% 21% 24% 15% 8% 11% 20% 9% 7% 11% 12% 11%
TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL 18 12 6 14 - - 4 - 4 6 3 5 9 6 8 1 3 3 6 11 16
SCHOOL GRADUATE 5% 6% 3% 5% - - 20% - 3% 4% 4% 11% 6% 4% 9% 1% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5%
DON'T KNOW/ REFUSE 3 1 2 1 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1
1% 1% 1% - - - 5% 6% - - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - -



Table 28-2
QUESTION DS8:

What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE

SOME COLLEGE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH
ASSOCIATES OR 2 YEAR
DEGREE

COLLEGE GRADUATE WITH A
BACHELORS OR 4 YEAR
DEGREE

POST-GRADUATE DEGREE

TECHNICAL OR VOCATIONAL
SCHOOL GRADUATE

DON'T KNOW/ REFUSE

TOTAL

STUDENT FOR LIFE SURVEY
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INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV UNFAV UNFAV
158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 2 3 5 - - 1 1 6 1 4 4 - 1 2 1
2% 4% 2% 3% - - 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - 6% 5% 5%
18 10 21 37 2 15 45 19 37 30 3 3 7
11% 21% 15% 23% 20% 29% 7% 24% 21% 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 8% 35%
29 3 2 30 - - 6 13 35 26 1 8
18% 6% 17% 19% - - 20% 13% 18% 14% 21% 18% 15% 6% 21% 35%
17 4 9 21 1 21 11 16 - 3 -
11% 8% 6% 13% 20% 14% 30% 13% 10% 10% 6% 11% - 19% 18% -
62 16 54 41 8 17 30 54 42 12
39% 33% 39% 25% 20% 43% 27% 27% 32% 33% 32% 29% 23% 13% 32% 15%
22 10 20 21 3 22 15 20 19 3
14% 21% 14% 13% 40% 14% 10% 14% 10% 16% 12% 13% 38% 31% 8% 10%
7 3 8 7 - - 1 5 14 4 8 7 - 1 3 -
4% 6% 6% 4% - - 3% 8% 6% 4% 5% 5% - 6% 8% -
- - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - - -
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Table 29-1
QUESTION DO9:
Would you best describe the neighborhood or area you live in as...
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
URBAN 122 68 54 72 31 7 8 4 40 33 25 21 48 40 36 12 15 25 49 66 103
31% 35% 26% 25% 60% 29% 40% 24% 31% 23% 36% 47% 31% 26% 42% 17% 22% 29% 30% 32% 32%
SUBURBAN 201 93 108 152 19 14 6 10 54 83 36 21 81 90 37 44 41 49 76 109 165
50% 48% 52% 53% 37% 58% 30% 59% 41% 58% 51% 47% 52% 58% 44% 62% 59% 56% 46% 53% 51%
RURAL 75 30 45 63 2 3 5 2 37 26 9 3 27 26 12 15 13 13 41 28 54
19% 16% 22% 22% 4% 13% 25% 12% 28% 18% 13% 7% 17% 17% 14% 21% 19% 15% 25% 14% 17%
DON’T KNOW/REFUSE 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
1% 1% - - - - 5% 6% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 29-2
QUESTION D9:
Would you best describe the neighborhood or area you live in as...
BANNER 2
INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
TOTAL SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV  UNFAV UNFAV
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 158 48 139 162 5 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
URBAN 122 65 5 59 33 3 2 7 16 83 20 73 34 7 5 13 5
31% 41% 10% 42% 20% 60% 29% 23% 25% 38% 22% 43% 24% 54% 31% 34% 25%
SUBURBAN 201 73 36 61 96 1 5 2 3 102 5 7 8 9
50% 46% 75% 44% 59% 20% 71% 70% 54% 47% 62% 42% 57% 31% 44% 53% 45%
RURAL 75 20 7 19 - 2 13 1 2
19% 13% 15% 14% 20% 20% - 7% 21% 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 25% 13% 30%

DON’T KNOW/REFUSE 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Table 30-1
QUESTION HIDPARTY:
BANNER 1
PRO LIFE/ OPPOSE/SUPPORT
GENDER RACE INCOME PRO CHOICE PL/PC + GENDER ABORTION
$40K $80K TOTAL
TO TO  ABOVE PRO PRO PL PL PC PC  TOTAL SUPT SUPT &
TOTAL MALE FEMALE WHITE BLACK ASIAN HISP OTHER <$40K  $80K $125K $125K LIFE CHOICE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE OPP AB  AB FUND
BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE 400 192 208 287 52 24 20 17 131 142 70 45 156 156 85 71 69 87 166 204 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REPUBLICAN 120 68 52 100 5 6 5 4 30 41 30 19 79 26 44 35 15 11 63 51 93
30% 35% 25% 35% 10% 25% 25% 24% 23% 29% 43% 42% 51% 17% 52% 49% 22% 13% 38% 25% 29%
DEMOCRAT 120 54 66 62 36 11 8 3 37 46 17 15 36 71 18 18 30 41 43 74 108
30% 28% 32% 22% 69% 46% 40% 18% 28% 32% 24% 33% 23% 46% 21% 25% 43% 47% 26% 36% 33%
INDEPENDENT 133 63 70 108 10 5 3 7 53 48 18 10 35 49 22 13 20 29 49 68 105
33% 33% 34% 38% 19% 21% 15% 41% 40% 34% 26% 22% 22% 31% 26% 18% 29% 33% 30% 33% 33%
SOMETHING ELSE/UNSURE 27 7 20 17 1 2 3 1 7 5 1 6 10 1 5 4 6 11 11 17
7% 4% 10% 6% 2% 8% 20% 18% 8% 5% 7% 2% 4% 6% 1% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5%



Table 30-2
QUESTION HIDPARTY:

BANNER 2

BASE=TOTAL SAMPLE

REPUBLICAN

DEMOCRAT

INDEPENDENT

SOMETHING ELSE/UNSURE

TOTAL

400

100%

120
30%

120
30%

133
33%

STUDENT FOR LIFE SURVEY
JANUARY 2019

INIT ROE INF ROE INIT PP INF PP
OPINION OPINION ROE MOVERS OPINION OPINION PP MOVERS
UN- UN-
SUPPORT DECIDED DECIDED
MORE MORE TO TO MORE MORE FAV TO TO
SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE SUPPORT OPPOSE OPPOSE OPPOSE FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV UNFAV UNFAV
158 48 139 162 7 30 63 217 91 170 144 13 16 38 20
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
46 22 35 64 13 23 49 4 38 61 11 10
29% 46% 25% 40% 20 43% 43% 37% 23% 53% 22% 42% 23% 69% 26% 25%
64 55 44 2 16 95 10 32 - 18
41% 19% 40% 27% 60 29% 27% 25% 44% 11% 42% 22% 38% - 47% 35%
41 16 2 44 2 22 63 53 9
26% 33% 30% 27% 20 29% 20% 35% 29% 31% 31% 29% 31% 19% 24% 30%
7 1 7 10 - 3 2 10 5 8 9 1 2 1
4% 2% 5% 6% - 10% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 13% 3% 10%
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